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The Park on Riley &y NEW 150 SO. FT. ADDITION TO EXISTING RESIDENCE Al.2  GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS
O.. 0. k Powder ©1f AND NEW %‘9 $Q. FT. COVERED PATIO. ALL NEW California Building Code, Vols. 1 & 2 ASCE 7-16 (Minimum Design Loads) Al3  GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS
WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE California Residential Code AISC 341-16 (2010 Seismic Design for Steel Bldgs.) Al4 LOW RISE RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES
WITH TITLE 24 California Plumbing Code AISC 358-10 (Prequalified Connections for Special T24  TITLE-24 ENERGY
S / ICI |\| IT Y M AP ’ and Intermediate Moment Frames) T24a  TITLE-24 ENERGY
California Mechanical Code AISC 360-16 (2010 Steel Specs13th ed) FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: NTS California Electrical Code ACI 318-19 (Concrete Design) A2
o California Energy Code ACI 530-14 (Masonry Design) A3 ROOF PLAN
California Green Building Standards Code AF&PA/NDS-05 (Wood Design) A4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
California Fire Code NFPA-13D A5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
California Reference Standards Code A6 SECTIONS
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2022 CBC - 1804.4 SITE GRADING

GROUND ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED
AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AT NOT LESS THAN 5% SLOPE
FOR A MIN. DISTANCE OF 10 FEET, PERPENDICULAR TO
THE FACE OF THE WALL. IF PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTION OR
LOT LINE PROHIBIT 10 FEET OF DISTANCE, A 5% SLOPE
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATE
METHOD OF DIVERTING WATER AWAY FROM THE
FOUNDATION. SWALES USED FOR THIS PURPOSE SHALL
BE SLOPED MIN. 2% WHERE LOCATED WITHIN 10 FEET OF
BUILDING FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN
10 FT. OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED
MIN. 2% AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

| THIS IS NOT A SURVEY. VERIFY ALL

HOSE BIBS

PROVIDE NON-REMOVABLE TYPE BACKFLOW PREVENTION
DEVICE AT ALL HOSE BIBS PER 2022 CPC 602.3

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE HOSE BIB AT FRONT AND REAR
OF THE DWELLING.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. A TEeTUm AL Tom DI
' VERIEY PROPERTY LINE LOCATION WITH FINAL o Errterima e P DETAILS A 1
| OFF{C} LM PS— - - - = - - | SD-2  STRUCTURAL DETAILS

THE HEIGHT OF TOP OF FOUNDATION TO BE |
MIN. 12" PLUS 2% TO STREET GUTTER AT
POINT OF DISCHARGE, 2022 CRC R403.1.7.3

INDEX AND SITE
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2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1

DIVISION A4.6-TIER 1 AND TIER 2-CONTINUED

SECTION A4.602

RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES APPLICATION CHECKLIST

LEVELS APPLICANT TO VERIFICATIONS ENFORCING LEVELS APPLICANT TO VERIFICATIONS ENFORCING LEVELS APPLICANT TO VERIFICATIONS ENFORCING
SELECT ELECTIVE MEASURES | AGENCY TO SPECIFY VERIFICATION SELECT ELECTIVE MEASURES | AGENCY TO SPECIFY VERIFICATION SELECT ELECTIVE MEASURES | AGENCY TO SPECIFY VERIFICATION
FEATURE OR MEASURE Prerequisites Enforcing Installer Third FEATURE OR MEASURE Prerequisites Enforcing Installer Third FEATURE OR MEASURE Prerequisites Enforcing Installer Third
Mandatory and electives Agency designer party Mandatory and electives Agency designer party Mandatory and electives Agency designer party
Tier 2 Tier 1 ADll AEil A‘:lll Tier 2 Tier 1 ADll ADll AElll Tier 2 Tier 1 ADll ADll AElll
PLANNING AND DE SIGN A4.106.9Provide bicycle parking facilities as noted below or meet a local ordinance, A4.305.1 piping i is installed to permit future use of a graywater irrigation system O O O O O
whichever is more stringent. Number of bicycle parking spaces may be reduced, as .
approved by the enforcing agency, due to building site characteristics, including but not served by the clothes washer or other fixtures.
Site Selection limited to, isolation from other development. -
1.Provide short-term bicycle parking, per Section A4.106.9.1. O O O O O A4.305.2 Recycled water piping is installed. - - = - -
A4. 103.1 A site which complies with at least one of the 2.Provide long-term bicycle parking for multifamily buildings, per Section A4.106.9.2, O O O O O
following characteristics is selected: 3.Provide long-term bicycle parking for hotel and motel buildings, per Section O O O O 0O A4.305.3 Recycled water is used for landscape irrigation. Innovative Concepts and O O O O O
1. An infill site is selected. d d d d d A4.1069.3. Local Environmental Conditions.
2. A greyfield site is selected. - - - - - A4.106.10 [HR] Outdoor lighting systems shall be designed and installed to comply _ o
3. An EPA-recognized Brownfield site is selected. O O O O O with: A4.305.3 Recycled water is used for landscape irrigation.
'A4.103.2 Facili - it b ¢ the followi hods: 1.The minimum requirements in the California Energy Code for Lighting Zones 1-4; and; . . .
. »&Faci 1t.atg corIlmuplty connect}wty. y one of the fo ow1ng.met ods: - - . . . 2 Backlight, Uplight and Glare (BUG) ratings as defined in IES TM-15-11; and O O O O O Innovative Concepts and Local Environmental Conditions.
%- ]f,ocate project W}tﬁ}n ?11//4 r.rlnle true Wl?(l'kmfc;l'dls‘cancef()f alt leas; Ll}) basic services. - - - - - 3.Allowable BUG ratings not exceeding those shown in Table A4.106.10; or Comply with O O O O O
-Locate project within 7 mile true walking distance of at least 7 basic services. a lawfully enacted local ordinance, whichever is more stringent. A4.306.1 Items in this section are necessary to address inmovative concepts or local
3. 0ther methods increasing access to additional resources. O O O O (| . 1 diti
- Innovative Concepts and Local | Environmental Conditions environmental conditions.
Site. Preservation Item 1 O O
em
A4.108.1 Items in this section are necessary to ase: innovative concepts or local
A4. 104.1 An individual with oversight authority and has responsibility on the projec environmental conditions. [tem 2 | O
and has participated in an educational program promoting environmentally friendly O O O O O Item 1 0O 0O 0O 0O O
design or development and has provided training or instruction to appropriate entities. Item 2 O O O O O Item 3 O O
[tem 3 ] ] ] ] ]
Deconstruction and Reuse of Existing Materials Energy Efficiency MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURE EFFICIENCY
A4.105.2 Existing buildings are disassembled for reuse or recycling of building .
materials. The proposed structure utilizes at least one of the following materials which General Foundation Systems
can be easily reused:
%. Eiﬁgﬁg;&iures 4201.1 Building meets or exceeds the requirements of the Callfornia = 5 5 5 5 - A4.403.1 A Frost-protected Shallow Foundation (FPSF) is designed and constructed. = = = = =
i- l1\3/[001‘5 and trim - - = = = Building Energy Efficiency Standards. A4.403.2 Cement use in foundation mix design is reduced. ] ] ]
.Masonry oo
. . Performance Approach for Newly Constructed Buildings
2. ileclt_rlcal devices pp wy v urding Tier 1. Not less than a 20 percent reduction in cement use. O
. iances
7. F(I))lﬁ)ndations or portions of foundations A4.203.1.1.1Tier 1. and Tier 2. Total Bnery 'Desien Rating (Total | EDR) and Tier 2. Not less than a 25 percent reduction in cement use O
Energy Efficiency Design Rating (Efficiency EDR) for the Proposed Design Building is ] ] ] - - : 4 :
included in the Certificate of Compliance documentation. . . .
Site Development Efficient Framing Techniques
A4.203.1.1.2 Tier 1. and Tier 2. Quality Insulation Installation procedures
] . . . . . . D D D D D
4.106.2 . . ) specified lmttlée Building Energy Efficiency Standards Reference Appendices RA3.5 A4.404.1 Beams and headers and trimmers are the minimum size to adequately O O O O O
. .4 A plan is SEE and implemented to manage storm water drainage = O O O are completed. support the load
during construction. A4.203.1.2 Tier 1. and Tier 2. prerequisite options. One of the following .
' o ' _ _ options is required. . . A4.404.1 Building dimensions and layouts are designed to minimize waste. O O O O O
4.106.3 Construction plans shall indicate how site grading or a drainage system = O O O *Roof deck insulation or ducts in conditioned space.
will manage all surface water flows to keep water from entering buildings. oHigh-perfpl_‘mance walls. o d d d d ]
'Eggg"’er¥§eg éorr}pact hOtﬁN ater distribution system. A4.404,3 Use premanufactured building systems to eliminate solid go sawn lumber O O O O O
4.106.4 provide capability for electric vehicle charging for one- and two-family X | | | O O * -verified drain water heat recovery. whenever possible.
dwellings; towphouses with att'ached private garages; multifamily dwellings; and ' A4.203,.1.3.1 Tier 1: Buildings complying with the first level of advanced
hotels/motels in accordance with Section 4.106.4.1, 4.106.4.2, or 4.106.4.3, as applicable energy efficiency shall have additional integrated efficiency and onsite renewable A4.404.4 Material lists are included in the plans which specify material quantity and O O O O O
energy generation to achieve a Total EDR for Tier 1 as specified in Table provide direction for on-site cuts.
A4.106.1 Reserved O O O 0O 0O A4.203.1.1.1 or lower as calculated by Title 24, Part 6 Compliance Software O O O O
approved by the Energy Commission. This Total EDR is in addition to meeting the Material Sources
Efficiency EDR.
A4.106.2.1 soil analysis is performed by a licensed design professional and the O O O O O
findings utilized in the structural design of the building. A4.203.1.3.2 Tier 2: Buildings complying with the second level of advanced A4.405.1 0ne or more e of the following building materials, that do not require
— " — energy efficiency shall have additional integrated efficiency and onsite renewable additional resources for finishing are used:
A4.1_06.2.2 Soil disturbance and erosion are minimized by at least one of the energy generation to achieve a Total EDR for Tier 2 as specified in Table O o o o
following: ] ] ) A4.203.1.1.1 or lower as calculated by Title 24, Part 6 Compliance Software 1. Exterior trim not requiring paint or stain
1ml:]ritrlr11f§<1e ‘g?igr;grgle d%?%;??g;;; Szglour?E\%ddaanf(tjeﬁrc?cs(igg;r?g};mlS are implemented to approved by the Energy Commission. This Total EDR is in addition to meeting the
: i i iri i i O O O O O
2.Site access is accomplished by minimizing the amount of cut and fill needed to install Efficiency EDR. 2. Windows not requiring paint or stain
access roads and driveways. . ) . . L 1 . . . . . .
3. Underground construction activities are coordinated to utilize the same trench, A4.203.1.4 Local jurisdictions adopting Tier | or Tier 2, or considering - - - - - 3. Siding or exterior wall coverings which do not require paint or stain
i i il i il i O O O O O ity shared sol i ified, shall It with th
minimize the amount of time the disturbed soil is exposed and the soil is replaced community shared solar or storage options as specified, shall consult with the ) " ) ) )
using accepted compaction methods. local electric service for acceptance. A4.405.2 Floors that do not require additional coverings are used including but not O O ) O )
limited to stained, natural or stamped concrete floors.
A4.106.2.3 Topsoil shall be protected or saved for reuse as specified in this section. O O O WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION
Tier 1. Displaced topsoil shall be stockpiled for reuse in a designated area and covered O O A4.405.3 Postconsumer or preconsumer recycled content value (RCV) materials are
or protected from erosion. . - . . . Indoor Water Uses used on the project.
Tier 2. The construction area shall be identified and delineated by fencing or flagging O
to limit construction activity to the construction area. Tier 1. Not less than a 10 percent recycled content value. O O O O
. . . 4.303.1 Plumbing fixt ter closets and urinals) and fittings (faucets and
A4-.1_06.3 Postconstruction landscape designs accomplish one or more of the umpbing nxtures ,(W"" €r clos€ets and urna s)an 1tngs (fauce san = O O O ,
following: showerheads) installed in residential buildings shall comply with the prescriptive Tier 2. Not less than a 15 percent recycled content value. O
1.Areas disrupted during construction are restored to be consistent with native requirements of Sections 4.303.1.1 through 4.303.1.4.4.
vegetation sppecies and gatterns. - - - - - A4.405.4 Renewable source building products are used. = = = - =
2.Utilize at least 75 percent native California or drought tolerant plant and tree 4.303.2 Plumbing fixtures and fittings required in Section 4.303.1 shall be - O O O
species appropriate for the climate zone region. installed in accordance with the California Plumbing Code, and shall meet the . .
applicable referenced standards. Enhanced Durability and Reduced Maintenance
A4.106.4Permeable paving is utilized for the parking, walking or patio surfaces in
compliance with the following: ' ' ' A4.303.1 The maximum flow rate of kitchen faucets shall not exceed 1.5 gallons per
T:rl:ni;agl(ét less than 20 percent of the total parking, walking or patio surfaces shall be O minute at 60 psi. Kitchen faucets may temporarily increase the flow above the maximum 4.406.1 An.nular spaces around pipes, elec.tric cables, condi or other opening§ in
% 2 N i less than 30 fth 1 parki ki . f hall b rate, but not to exceed 2.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi, and must default to a maximum plates at exterior walls shall be protected against the passage of rodents by closing such X O O O
ler <. blOt ess than 30 percent of the total parking, walking or patio surfaces shall be - O O O flow rate of 1.5 gallons per minute at 60 psi. - = - - - openings with cement mortar, concrete masonry or similar method acceptable to the
permeable. enforcing agency.
A4.106.5 Roofing materials shall have a minimum 3-year aged solar reflectance Note: Where complying faucets are unavailable, aerators or other means may be used to
and thermal emittance or a minimum Solar Reflectance Index (SRI) equal to or achieve reduction. . .
greater than the values specified in the applicable tables. Water Resistance and Moisture Management
Low-rise Residential 4.303.1.4.3 Metering faucets in residential buildings shall not deliver more = O O O
Tier 1. roof covering shall meet or exceed the values contained in O
e A4.106.5.1(1)? O O O than 0.2 gallons per cycle. A4.407.1 Install foundation and landscape drains. = = = = -
Tier 2. roof covering shall meet or exceed the values contained in O O O O A4.303.2 Alternate water source for nonpotable applications. Alternate
Table A4.106.5.1(2). nonpotable water sources are used for indoor potable water reduction. Aiternate O O O O O A4.467.2 Install gutter and downspout systems to route water at least 5 feet awa
High-rise Residential, Hotels and Motels nonpotabie water sources shall be installed in accordance with the California f . th f. dati t to land yd ins which discharee to a d I | O O O O O
Tier 1. roof covering shall meet or exceed the values contained in O Plumbing Code. romthe foundation o connect to landscape drains which ciscnarge to a ary wet, sump,
Table A4.106.5.1(3). =) bioswale, rainwater capture system or other approved on-site location.
Tier 2. roof covering shall meet or exceed the values contained in a A4.303.3 Install at least one qualified ENERGY STAR dishwasher or clothes washer. -
Table A4.106.5.1(4). . . . . .
A4.303,4 Non water urinals or waterless toilets are installed. O A4-.4-0 7.3 Provide flashing detall's on the building plans and comply with accepted O O O O O
A4.106.61nstall a vegetated roof for at least 50 percent of the roof area. Vegetated A4.303.5 famil i hall . ith h industry standards or manufacturer's instructions.
roofs shall comply with requirements for roof gardens and landscaped roofs in the O O O O O . , -3 One- and two-family dwellings shall be equipped with a demand hot water = . = = =
i i ildi recirculation system.
California Building Code, Chapters 15 and 16. L A4.407.3 provide flashing details on the building plans and comply with accepted | | O | |
A4.106.7 Reduce nonroof heat islands for 50 percent of sidewalks, patios, driveways O O O O O Outdoor Water Uses industry standards or manufacturer's instructions;
or other paved areas by using one or more of the methods listed.
. _ - . 4.304.1 Residential developments shall comply with a local water efficient landscape A4.407.4 protect building materials delivered to the construction site from rain and O O O O O
A‘tl-h lt?6};8d11jlel; 1 and Tier 2 for one-and two-family dwellings and townhouses or.dinan(;e or the current California Department o?Water Resources' Model Water = = = = other sources of moisture.
with attached private garages. O O O O O T _ : : .
Install a dedicated 208/240-volt branch circuit, including an overcurrent protective Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO), whichever is more stringent.
device rated at 40 amperes minimum per dwelling unit.
2 2 g A4.304.1 Arainwater capture, storage and re-use system is designed and installed. = = = = = A4.407.5 In Climate Zone 16 an ice/water barrier is installed at roof valleys, eaves O O O O O
A4.106.8.2 provide capability for future electric vehicle charging in new - O - - - and wall to roof intersections.
multifamily dwellings, as specified, A4.304.2 Alandscape design is installed, which does not utilize potable water.
Tier 1. In 15 percent of total parking spaces. O O | |
: i O O O O A4.304.3 For new water service connections, landscaped irrigated areas less than
Tier 2. In 20 percent of total parking spaces. 5,000 square feet shall be provided with separate submetzrs or rr%etering devices for O O O O O A4.407.6 Exterior doors to the dwelling are protected to prevent water intrusion. = = = - -
A4.106.8.3Provide electric vehicle spaces for new hotels and motels. o’utdoor potable water use,
Tier 1. Install EV spaces per Table A4.106.8.3.1. ] d d d 0 0 0 0 0
_ Water Reuse Systems A4.407.7 Apermanent overhang or awning at least 2 feet in depth is provided.
Tier 2. Install EV spaces per Table A4.106.8.3.2. O O O O
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DIVISION A4.6-TIER 1 AND TIER 2-CONTINUED
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RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES APPLICATION CHECKLIST

LEVELS APPLICANT TO VERIFICATIONS ENFORCING LEVELS APPLICANT TO VERIFICATIONS ENFORCING
SELECT ELECTIVE MEASURES | AGENCY TO SPECIFY VERIFICATION SELECT ELECTIVE MEASURES | AGENCY TO SPECIFY VERIFICATION
FEATURE OR MEASURE Prerequisites Enforcing Installer Third FEATURE OR MEASURE Prerequisites Enforcing Installer Third
Mandatory and electives Agency designer party Mandatory and electives Agency designer party
) ) ] ] o o
Tier 2 Tier 1 All All All Tier 2 Tier 1 All All All t ru Ctl.l ra I
4.505.3 Moisture content of building materials used in wall and floor framing is X O O O
checked before enclosure.
Construction Waste Reduction, Disposal and Recycling Indoor Air Quality and Exhaust
4.408.1 Recycle and/or salvage for reuse a minimum of 65 percent of the = = = = 4.506.1 Each bathroom shall be provided with the following:
nonhazardous construction and demolition waste in accordance with one of the
following: 1. ENERGY STAR fans ducted to terminate outside the building. n i nee r
2. Fans must be controlled by a humidity control (separate or built- in); OR functioning = O O O g
1. Comply with a more stringent local construction and demolition waste management as a component of a whole-house ventilation system.
ordinance; or - . : :
3. Humidity controls with manual or automatic means of adjustment, capable of -
2. A construction waste management plan, per Section 4.408.2; or adjustrrtlent between a relative humidity range of < 50 percent to a maximum of 80 sacramento Offlce
ercent. .
: L 5022 Sunrise Blvd.
3. A waste management company, per Section 4.408.3; or
A4.506.1 Reserved. O O O O O Fair Oaks, CA 95628
4. The waste stream reduction alternative, per Section 4.408.4. (91 6) 536-9585
A4.506.2 [HR] Provide filters on return air openings rated MERV 8 or higher during O O O O O i
A4.408.1 Construction waste generated at the site is diverted to recycle or salvage in construction when it is necessary to use HVAC equibment. info@nsse.com
compliance with one of the following: Norman Scheel
_ _ . _ - A4.506.3 Direct-vent appliances shall be used when equipment is located in O O O O O Structural Engineer
1. Tier 1 atleast a 65 percent reduction with a third-party verification. O i i O conditioned space; or the equipment must be installed in an isolated mechanical room,
2. Tier 2 atleast a'75 percent reduction with a third-party verification. i ] O O Environmental Comfort
Exception: Equivalent waste reduction methods are developed by working with local 4.507.2 Duct systems are sized, designed, and equipment is selected using the
agencies. following methods:
. . . 1. Establish heat loss and heat gain values according to ANSI/ACCA 2 Manual J-2016 or
Building Maintenance and Operation equivalent
q - X O O O
2. Size duct systems according to ANSYACCA 1 Manual D-2016 or equivalent.
4.410.1 An operation and maintenance manual shall be provided to the building = | | O 3. Select heating and cooling equipment according to ANSVACCA 3 Manual $-2014 or
occupant or owner, equivalent.
4.410.2 Where 5 or more multifamily dwelling units are constructed on a building = O O O

Outdoor Air Quality Reserved
site, provide readily accessible areas that serve the entire building and are identified for Q y

the depositing, storage and collection of non-hazardous materials for recycling, including ] ] o
(ata minimum) paper, corrugated cardboard, glass, plastics, organic waste, and metals or Innovative Concepts and Local Environmental Conditions
meet a lawfully enacted local recycling ordinance, if more restrictive.

county, or city and county as specified in Section 101.7.

U
Exception: Rural jurisdictions that meet and apply for the exemption in Public A4.509.1 1tems in this section are necessary to address innovative concepts or local D
Resources Code Section 42649.82 (a)(2)(A) et seq. will also be exempt from the organic environmental conditions. I {
waste portion of this section. et — O
Item 1 ] ] O O O D — @ o
\O
Innovative Concepts and Local Environmental Conditions Item 2 @) 8 F 5 g
‘ l -
A4.411.1 Items in this section are necessary to address innovative concepts or local Item 3 a <: m % <
environmental conditions . . < @) 8 @
Installer and Special Inspector Qualifications N > -
Item 1 O O O O 0 0 m > Q = >
Qualifications m an @) @,
Item 2 O O O O O O ~ D) U O\
m N
Item 3 O O O O O O 702.1 HVAC system installers shall be trained and certified in the proper installation of X O O O 2 8 \O O
HVAC systems. m [, ; (8
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 702.2 Special inspectors employed by the enforcing agency must bequalified and able
yed by gagency X | | |
. to demonstrate competence in the discipline they are inspecting. m
Fireplaces <
Verifications Z
4.503.1 Any installed gas eer shall be a direct-vent sealed- combustion type. Any L _ ' ' _ ' |
installed woodstove or pellet stove shall comply with U.S. EPA New Source Performance = - - o 703.1 Verification of compliance with this code may includeconstruction documents, = - - - Q
Standards (NSPS) emission limits as applicable, and shall have a permanent label plans, specifications builder or 1n.stallercert1f1ca.t10n, inspection reports, or other m
indicating they are certified to meet the emission limits. Woodstoves, pellet stoves and methods acceptable to the enforcing agency which show substantial conformance. O
fireplaces shall also comply with applicable local ordinances. 1. Green building measures listed in this table may be mandatory if adopted by a city,

Pollutant Control
2. Required prerequisite for this Tier.

4.504.1 puct openings and otter related air distribution component openings shall be b O O O 3. These measures are currently required elsewhere in statute or in regulation.

covered during construction,

4.504.2.1 Adhesives, sealants and caulks shall be compliant with VOC and other toxic = O O 0O

4.504.2.2 Paints, stains and other coatings shall be compliant with VOC limits. X O O O PROJ. MGR .- BK
ENGINEER: _ N§

4.504.2.3 Aerosol paints and coatings shall be compliant with product weighted MIR X O O O

limits for ROC and other toxic compounds, DRAWN BY: L’T

4.504.2.4 Documentation shall be provided to verify that compliant VOC limit finish b= O O O CHECKED BY: BK

materials have been used. W

4.504.3 Carpet and carpet systems shall be compliant with VOC limits. = O O O ISSU@ATE: 9/10/2024

4.504.4 80 percent of floor area receiving resilient flooring shall comply with X O O O

specified VOC criteria REVISIONS:

4..504.5 Particleboard, medium density fiberboard (MDF) and hardwood plywood X O O O

used in interior finish systems shal! comply with low formaldehyvde emission standards.

A4.504.1 Use composite wood products made with either California Air Resources
Board approved no-added formaldehyde (NAB) resins or ultra-low emitting
formaldehyde (ULEF) resins.

4
A4.504.2 nstall VOC compliant resilient flooring systems. O O O /g\

Tier 1. At least 90 percent of the resilient flooring installed shall comply. O

Tier 2. At least 100 percent of the resilient flooring installed shall comply. O

A4.504.3 Thermal insulation installed in the building shall meet the following i O O
requirements:

Tier 1. Install thermal insulation in compliance with VOC limits. ]

Tier 2. Install insulation which contains No-Added Formaldehyde O

Interior Moisture Control

4.505.2 vapor retarder and eapillany © Break is installed at slab -On- grade by O O O
foundations.

9/10/2024
SHEET
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GENERAL NOTE S : 2022 LG CHE.CPC CEC

0.0. EGRESS. SLEEPING ROOMS TO HAVE MIN. (1) OPERABLE
WINDOW OR DOOR APPROVED FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE
OR RESCUE THAT SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC
STREET, WAY, YARD, OR EXIT COURT AND SHALL HAVE
A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. MIN.
NET CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT OF 24". MIN. NET CLEAR WIDTH
OF 20". THE BOTTOM OF CLEAR OPENING NO MORE THAN

EXISTING RESIDENCE 5 44" ABOVE FLOOR, PER 2022 CBC 1031.3

LIGHT & VENTILATION.

WINDOW(S) IN BEDROOM MUST MEET EGRESS AND HAVE

DOUBLE GLAZING IN EXT. DOORS, WINDOWS &

SKYLIGHTS. GUEST ROOMS / HABITABLE ROOMS WITHIN

THE DWELLING TO HAVE NATURAL LIGHT WITH GLAZED

OPENINGS WITH AN AREA NO LESS THAN 8% OF THE

——y FLOOR AREA OF ROOM SERVED, 2022 CBC 1204.2. THE
(E) 5080 SG DOOR (E) 4030 WINDOW MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA TO THE OUTDOORS SHALL BE
4% OF THE FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED, 2022 CBC
1204.5.1. KITCHENS MAY HAVE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT.
BATHROOMS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED PER
EXISTING PATIO 2022 CMC 403.7, TABLE 403.7; 2022 CBC 1202.5.2.1
2.0 SAFETY GLASS REQUIRED IN EXIT AND ENTRANCE
gg&%@ggws TOBE DOORS AND FIXED GLAZED PANELS, GLAZING IN STORM

DOORS, GLAZING IN SLIDING DOORS (BOTH FIXED AND
SLIDING), GLASS IN ALL SWINGING DOORS, GLAZING IN
SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURES, GLAZING ADJACENT TO
(E) 2950 WINDOW STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS WITHIN 36" HORIZ.
OF WALKING SURFACE. GLAZING WHERE EXPOSED
BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR.
GLAZING IN PANELS ADJACENT TO DOOR VERTICAL

EDGE WITHIN 24 INCHES. 2022 CBC 2406.4, HAZARDOUS
(E) WINDOWS TO BE — LOCATIONS.

REMOVED

@) § 3.0 GARAGE DOOR(S) TO BE PROVIDED WITH METAL SLIDE BAR

7 ¥ BOLT OR MECHANICAL CLOSING DEVICE. PROVIDE SPRING
4 (E) 4050 WINDOW 7 RETENTION DEVICE.

'Oo 4.0 SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS
a \

COPYRIGHT 2023, NORMAN SCHEEL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

monon <

6'-0"

tructural

121_0"

(E) 2950 WINDOW

20"

6'-0"

20"

ngineer

WITH SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NO -
LESS THAT 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET 2022 CBC 1210.2.3 sacramento Off| ce
\ (E) WALL AND SUCH AS CONCRETE, CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER APPROVED )
WINDOW TO BE MATERIAL OF A TYPE NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY 5022 Sunrise Blvd.
REMOVED AND MOISTURE. INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE Fair Oaks. CA 95628
REPLACES WITH (N) PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIX VALVE TYPE )
3080 SGD AT SHOWERS / TUB SHOWERS MAX. SETTING 120°F (49° C). (916) 536-9585
2022 CPC 408.3.2 )
186" 4-6" 50" 56" 20" 6-0" 20" info@nsse.com
5.0 WATERCLOSETS SHALL HAVE A MAX. FLUSHING —
CAPACITY OF 1.28 GALLONS. 2022 CPC 411.2 DEatnER )

Structural Engineer

7N

/ Jea —
7
2

6.0 AN ATTIC ACCESS TO BE PROVIDED AT ANY ATTIC AREA
HAVING A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30". A 30" MIN. CLEAR
HEADROOM IN ATTIC ABOVE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT OR ABOVE ACCESS OPENING. PASSAGEWAY ACCESS TO
APPLIANCE NOT TO EXCEED 20 FT. A 24" CATWALK OF
SOLID FLOORING UNOBSTRUCTED FROM ENTRANCE TO
APPLIANCE. A LEVEL PLATFORM MIN. 30" BY 30" IN FRONT

EXISTING AND DEMO FLOOR PL AN OF SERVICE SIDE OF THE EQUIPMENT. A PERMANENT

120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE

INSTALLED NEAR APPLIANCE. SWITCH LOCATED AT

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" ENTRANCE OF PASSAGEWAY. 2022 CPC 508.4, 2022 CBC

1209.2. SEE ELECTRICAL SHEET FOR LOCATION.

7.0 AREMOVABLE PANEL (MIN. 12"X12") SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO ACCESS AND REMOVE THE PUMP. WHIRLPOOL PUMP
ACCESS IN THE CRAWL SPACE LOCATED MAX. 20 FT.
FROM AN ACCESS DOOR. 2022 CPC 409.6

43"6"

8.0 STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE MIN. HEADROOM CLEARANCE
OF NOT LESS THAN 80" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM
LINE CONNECTING THE EDGE OF NOSING AND FULL WIDTH
OF STAIRWAY AND LANDING NOT LESS THAN WIDTH OF
STAIRWAY. STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF NO
LESS THAN 36", 2022 CBC 1011.2 -EXCEPTION 1.

7.75" MAX. RISE, 10" MIN. RUN & 1" NOSING, 2022 CBC
1011.5.2 -EXCEPTION 3. HANDRAILS PER 2022 CBC 1014

EXISTING RESIDENCE REQUIRED WHERE THERE ARE 4 OR MORE RISERS.
HANDRAIL HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34" NOR MORE THAN
38" ABOVE LANDING AND NOSING. 2022 CBC 1014.2

9.0 WHERE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ADAPTABLE OR
ACCESSIBLE, THE LANDING AT EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL
BE NO MORE THAN 7.75" BELOW TOP OF THRESHOLD,
PROVIDED THE DOOR OTHER THAN A SCREEN OR STORM
DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING. 2022 CBC
1010.1.6 -EXCEPTION 1.

10. GUARD RAILS REQUIRED ALONG OPEN SIDE OF WALKING
SURFACE AT RAMPS AND LANDINGS MORE THAN 30"

EXISTING PATIO ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW, MIN. 42" HIGH.
2022 CBC 1015.2 & 1015.3

11. OPEN GUARDS SHALL HAVE BALLUSTERS OR
ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS SUCH THAT A 4" DIAMETER
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING.
EXCEPT FOR THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY
RISER, TREAD, BOTTOM RAIL AT OPEN SIDE SHALL

(N) PTRY HAVE A MAXIMUM SIZE SUCH THAT A 6" DIAMETER
.

652 ORENO CT
FOLSOM, CA 95630

102 HERRILL CT
FOLSOM, CA 95630

12!_01!

10'-6"
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L o CEILING SPHERE CANNOT PASS. 2022 CBC 1015.4
N ADDITION AL LIVING SP ACE 12. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL
SLEEPING AREAS AND OTHER COMMON SPACES
9'-0" CEILING NORMALLY ACCESSIBLE TO RESIDENTS. ALSO ON THE
‘ CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING

COONEY CONSTRUCTION

AREA IN VICINITY OF BEDROOMS, IN EACH STORY
WITHIN DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS, SPLIT
LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR
(N) 12080 SG BETWEEN LEVELS, THE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON
UPPER LEVEL WILL SUFFICE FOR ADJACENT LOWER
LEVEL PROVIDED LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL
STORY BELOW UPPER LEVEL. NOT REQUIRED IN
KITCHENS. A PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM IS
46" 80" g-0" 4.0 1/2" 6-0" . REQUIRED WHEN INSTALLED WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE PROJ. MGR .- BK
W ALL LEGEND COOKING APPLIANCE. 2022 CBC 907.2.11.1, 907.2.11.2,
: 907.2.11.5,907.2.11.8 ENGINEER: WS

[ — 2X4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 13. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER DRAWN BY: LT
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHERE SERVED FROM A —

I 2X6 WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A CHECKED BY: BK
BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS TO EMIT SIGNAL WHEN W

(E) WALL TO REMAIN BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT

WITHOUT MEANS OF DISCONNECTION. 2022 CBC 907.2.11.6 ISSUE DATE: 9/10/2024

6'-0"

36'-6"

351_0"

WALL TO BE REMOVED

16'-9"

14. IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES C, D, E, AND F - STRAP
WATER HEATERS TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITHIN THE

N COVEREI) P ATIO UPPER 1/3 AND LOWER 1/3 OF WATER-HEATER'S VERTICAL
DIMENSIONS. AT THE LOWER POINT, A MIN. DISTANCE OF

‘ 90" CEILING 4 IN. SHALL BE MAINTAINED ABOVE CONTROLS WITH THE REVISIONS:

A STRAPPING. 2022 CPC 507.2. INSTALL FUEL-BURNING
WATER HEATERS PER 2022 CPC 505.1, FOR COMBUSTION

- W AIR. PROVIDE SIZED COMBO. PRESSURE AND TEMP. RELIEF

VALVE. FOR APPLIANCES IN ATTIC, SEE 2022 CPC 608.3, 608.4

15. FUEL-BURNING EQUIPMENT TO HAVE SUFFICIENT SUPPLY
OF COMBUSTION AIR PER CHAP. 7 (2022 CMC). COMBUSTION
FUEL WATER HEATERS INSTALLED IN ROOM USED FOR
SLEEPING, BATHS, OR CLOTHES CLOSET OR CONFINED
SPACE OPENING INTO BATH OR BEDROOM SHALL CONFORM

> TO 2022 CPC, SEC 504.1. PROVIDE APPROVED & SIZED RELIEF

18'-6"

A\
N
/6\

VALVE FOR W/H PER 2022 CPC 608.3, 608.4
5-8-2024 16. HOSE BIBS AND LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL

Py 4 M 4 BR E 4 KDO W HAVE APPROVED BACK-FLOW PREVENTION DEVICES.
2022 CPC 603.5.6, 603.5.7

_ 17. PROVIDE 2x6 STUD WALLS WHERE PIPING WITHIN
(E) LIVING SPACE = 1972 SQ FT. THE WALL IS GREATER THAN 2 INCHES OUTSIDE DIAMETER.

(N) LIVING SPACE= 150 SQ. FT 18. PROVIDE APPROVED DISHWASHER AIR GAP FITTING.

2022 CPC 807.3

TOTAL = 2,122 SQ. FT. 19. APPLIANCES AND RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN GARAGE
GENERATING A GLOW, SPARK, OR FLAME SHALL BE
LOCATED 18" ABOVE FLOOR.

7'-9"

(E) COVERED PORCH = 111 SQ. FT.
(N) COVERED PORCH = 449 SQ. FT.

TOTAL COVERED PORCH = 650 SQ. FT.
49'6" 9/10/2024

SHEET

186" 130" 180"

VERIFY CEILING TREATMENTS AND LOCATIONS
ﬁ VERIFY IF SOFFITS BETWEEN INTERIOR COLUMNS ARE FLAT OR ARCHED

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN N e 710 ‘ o : y A2

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" JoBNo. 24131
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GENERAL NO TE S : 2022 LG CHE.CPC CEC

0.0. EGRESS. SLEEPING ROOMS TO HAVE MIN. (1) OPERABLE
WINDOW OR DOOR APPROVED FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE
OR RESCUE THAT SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC
STREET, WAY, YARD, OR EXIT COURT AND SHALL HAVE
A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. MIN.
NET CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT OF 24". MIN. NET CLEAR WIDTH
OF 20". THE BOTTOM OF CLEAR OPENING NO MORE THAN
44" ABOVE FLOOR, PER 2022 CBC 1031.3

1.0 LIGHT & VENTILATION.
WINDOW(S) IN BEDROOM MUST MEET EGRESS AND HAVE
DOUBLE GLAZING IN EXT. DOORS, WINDOWS &
SKYLIGHTS. GUEST ROOMS / HABITABLE ROOMS WITHIN

COPYRIGHT 2023, NORMAN SCHEEL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

monon <

NOTE: THE DWELLING TO HAVE NATURAL LIGHT WITH GLAZED
EXISTING VENTILATION SATISFIES MIN. OPENINGS WITH AN AREA NO LESS THAN 8% OF THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR (N) ADDITION. NO FLOOR AREA OF ROOM SERVED, 2022 CBC 1204.2. THE
ADDITIONAL VENTILATION REQUIRED. MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA TO THE OUTDOORS SHALL BE

4% OF THE FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED, 2022 CBC
1204.5.1. KITCHENS MAY HAVE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT.
BATHROOMS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED PER
2022 CMC 403.7, TABLE 403.7; 2022 CBC 1202.5.2.1

2.0 SAFETY GLASS REQUIRED IN EXIT AND ENTRANCE
DOORS AND FIXED GLAZED PANELS, GLAZING IN STORM
DOORS, GLAZING IN SLIDING DOORS (BOTH FIXED AND
SLIDING), GLASS IN ALL SWINGING DOORS, GLAZING IN
SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURES, GLAZING ADJACENT TO
STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS WITHIN 36" HORIZ.
OF WALKING SURFACE. GLAZING WHERE EXPOSED
BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR.
GLAZING IN PANELS ADJACENT TO DOOR VERTICAL
EDGE WITHIN 24 INCHES. 2022 CBC 2406.4, HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS.

tructural

3.0 GARAGE DOOR(S) TO BE PROVIDED WITH METAL SLIDE BAR
BOLT OR MECHANICAL CLOSING DEVICE. PROVIDE SPRING
RETENTION DEVICE.

4.0 SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS
WITH SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A
SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NO

ngineer

LESS THAT 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET 2022 CBC 1210.2.3 sacramento Off|ce
SUCH AS CONCRETE, CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER APPROVED _

MATERIAL OF A TYPE NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY 5022 Sunrise Blvd.

MOISTURE. INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE .

PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIX VALVE TYPE Fair Oaks, CA 95628

AT SHOWERS / TUB SHOWERS MAX. SETTING 120°F (49° C). (916) 536-9585

2022 CPC 408.3.2 .

info@nsse.com

5.0 WATERCLOSETS SHALL HAVE A MAX. FLUSHING -
CAPACITY OF 1.28 GALLONS. 2022 CPC 411.2 Norman Scheel

Structural Engineer

6.0 AN ATTIC ACCESS TO BE PROVIDED AT ANY ATTIC AREA
HAVING A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30". A 30" MIN. CLEAR

2'-0" HEADROOM IN ATTIC ABOVE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT OR ABOVE ACCESS OPENING. PASSAGEWAY ACCESS TO
APPLIANCE NOT TO EXCEED 20 FT. A 24" CATWALK OF
SOLID FLOORING UNOBSTRUCTED FROM ENTRANCE TO
APPLIANCE. A LEVEL PLATFORM MIN. 30" BY 30" IN FRONT
OF SERVICE SIDE OF THE EQUIPMENT. A PERMANENT
120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE
INSTALLED NEAR APPLIANCE. SWITCH LOCATED AT
ENTRANCE OF PASSAGEWAY. 2022 CPC 508.4, 2022 CBC
1209.2. SEE ELECTRICAL SHEET FOR LOCATION.

7.0 AREMOVABLE PANEL (MIN. 12"X12") SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO ACCESS AND REMOVE THE PUMP. WHIRLPOOL PUMP
ACCESS IN THE CRAWL SPACE LOCATED MAX. 20 FT.
FROM AN ACCESS DOOR. 2022 CPC 409.6

210"

8.0 STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE MIN. HEADROOM CLEARANCE
2] OF NOT LESS THAN 80" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM
LINE CONNECTING THE EDGE OF NOSING AND FULL WIDTH
5:12 5:12 OF STAIRWAY AND LANDING NOT LESS THAN WIDTH OF
STAIRWAY. STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF NO
LESS THAN 36", 2022 CBC 1011.2 -EXCEPTION 1.

I 7.75" MAX. RISE, 10" MIN. RUN & 1" NOSING, 2022 CBC

I 1011.5.2 -EXCEPTION 3. HANDRAILS PER 2022 CBC 1014
REQUIRED WHERE THERE ARE 4 OR MORE RISERS.
HANDRAIL HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34" NOR MORE THAN
38" ABOVE LANDING AND NOSING. 2022 CBC 1014.2

= M - - -1 -X 9.0 WHERE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ADAPTABLE OR

i ACCESSIBLE, THE LANDING AT EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL
BE NO MORE THAN 7.75" BELOW TOP OF THRESHOLD,
PROVIDED THE DOOR OTHER THAN A SCREEN OR STORM
DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING. 2022 CBC
1010.1.6 -EXCEPTION 1.

10. GUARD RAILS REQUIRED ALONG OPEN SIDE OF WALKING
SURFACE AT RAMPS AND LANDINGS MORE THAN 30"
ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW, MIN. 42" HIGH.
2022 CBC 1015.2 & 1015.3

652 ORENO CT

102 HERRILL CT
FOLSOM, CA 95630

FOLSOM, CA 95630

11. OPEN GUARDS SHALL HAVE BALLUSTERS OR

! ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS SUCH THAT A 4" DIAMETER
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING.
EXCEPT FOR THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY
RISER, TREAD, BOTTOM RAIL AT OPEN SIDE SHALL

| HAVE A MAXIMUM SIZE SUCH THAT A 6" DIAMETER
2'-0" | SPHERE CANNOT PASS. 2022 CBC 1015.4

12. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL
SLEEPING AREAS AND OTHER COMMON SPACES
NORMALLY ACCESSIBLE TO RESIDENTS. ALSO ON THE

I 2'-0" CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING

I AREA IN VICINITY OF BEDROOMS, IN EACH STORY

WITHIN DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS, SPLIT

LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR

BETWEEN LEVELS, THE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON

UPPER LEVEL WILL SUFFICE FOR ADJACENT LOWER

LEVEL PROVIDED LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL

STORY BELOW UPPER LEVEL. NOT REQUIRED IN

KITCHENS. A PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM IS

———44
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COONEY CONSTRUCTION

5:12 5:12

REQUIRED WHEN INSTALLED WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE PROJ. MGR : BK

COOKING APPLIANCE. 2022 CBC 907.2.11.1, 907.2.11.2,

907.2.11.5,907.2.11.8 ENGINEER: WS
13. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER DRAWN BY: LT

FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHERE SERVED FROM A — -

COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A CHECKED BY: BK

BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS TO EMIT SIGNAL WHEN W
BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT
WITHOUT MEANS OF DISCONNECTION. 2022 CBC 907.2.11.6 ISSUE DATE: 9/10/2024

»1 V ALL LEGEND . 14. IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES C, D, E, AND F - STRAP

WATER HEATERS TO FRAMING MEMBERS WITHIN THE

| — 2X4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. UPPER 1/3 AND LOWER 1/3 OF WATER-HEATER'S VERTICAL
DIMENSIONS. AT THE LOWER POINT, A MIN. DISTANCE OF
I 2X6 WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 4IN. SHALL BE MAINTAINED ABOVE CONTROLS WITH THE REVISIONS:

STRAPPING. 2022 CPC 507.2. INSTALL FUEL-BURNING
WATER HEATERS PER 2022 CPC 505.1, FOR COMBUSTION
AIR. PROVIDE SIZED COMBO. PRESSURE AND TEMP. RELIEF
VALVE. FOR APPLIANCES IN ATTIC, SEE 2022 CPC 608.3, 608.4

15. FUEL-BURNING EQUIPMENT TO HAVE SUFFICIENT SUPPLY
OF COMBUSTION AIR PER CHAP. 7 (2022 CMC). COMBUSTION
FUEL WATER HEATERS INSTALLED IN ROOM USED FOR
SLEEPING, BATHS, OR CLOTHES CLOSET OR CONFINED
SPACE OPENING INTO BATH OR BEDROOM SHALL CONFORM

STAIR RAILING,
2X (4 OR 6) WALL UNDER STEP LEVEL

\

A\
N
/6\

20" TO 2022 CPC, SEC 504.1. PROVIDE APPROVED & SIZED RELIEF
VALVE FOR W/H PER 2022 CPC 608.3, 608.4
5-8-2024 16. HOSE BIBS AND LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL
A M A BR E4 @0 lli?\ / HAVE APPROVED BACK-FLOW PREVENTION DEVICES.
2022 CPC 603.5.6, 603.5.7
_ 17. PROVIDE 2x6 STUD WALLS WHERE PIPING WITHIN

(E) LIVING SPACE = 1972 SQ. FT. THE WALL IS GREATER THAN 2 INCHES OUTSIDE DIAMETER.

(N) LIVING SPACE= 150 SQ. FT 18. PROVIDE APPROVED DISHWASHER AIR GAP FITTING.
2022 CPC 807.3

TOTAL = 2,122 SQ. FT. 19. APPLIANCES AND RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN GARAGE

GENERATING A GLOW, SPARK, OR FLAME SHALL BE
LOCATED 18" ABOVE FLOOR.

(E) COVERED PORCH = 111 SQ. FT.
(N) COVERED PORCH = 449 SQ. FT.

TOTAL COVERED PORCH = 650 SQ. FT.

9/11/2024
SHEET

ROOF PLAN L A3
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OVER-FRAMING PER
19 BATT /— TRUSSES PER PLAN / PLAN
i B 5@% i i i i i i i i i i i T i T > EXISTING ROOF PROJ. MGR.: BK

FRAMING ENGINEER: Ns

\
/ DRAWNBY: LT
o— . | | | | | | | | | . CHECKED BY: BK

W
\— R-49 BATT HANGER PER PLAN ISSUE DATE:  9/10/2024
BEAM PER PLAN
FOAM UNDER SIDING REVISIONS:
4
2P —— 7N

SEE FOUNDATION / EXISTING
PLAN FOUNDATION

CROSS SECTION .

SCALE: 1/4"=1'0" NOTES .

PROVIDE WEATHER PROTECTION PER 2022 CBC, SEC. 1403. ALL
WEATHER EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL HAVE A WEATHER-RESISTIVE
BARRIER TO PROTECT THE INTERIOR WALL COVERING. SUCH BARRIER
SHALL BE EQUAL TO THAT PROVIDED FOR IN UBC STANDARD 14-1 FOR
KRAFT WATERPROOF BUILDING PAPER OR ASPHALT-SATURATED RAG
FELT. PROVIDE "MOISTOP" OR EQUAL W.P. WINDOW AND DOOR
FLASHING TYPICAL. CAULK BACK OF WINDOW / DOOR FRAMES BEFORE 9/10/2024

4 0 4 8 SETTING. USE WINDOWS THAT ARE WATERTIGHT. 26 GA. G.I. FLASHING SHEET

e — IN OTHER WINDOW APPLICATIONS TO BE INSTALLED BY SHEET METAL
CONTRACTOR. (SEE TYPICAL ARCHITECTURAL FLASH DETAILS IN PLAN)

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
JoeNo. 24131
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND e wm ELECTRICAL NOTES: v

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS

1.  SPACING. RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT

8. PROVIDE AT A/C UNIT A POSITIVE MEANS OF DISCONNECT
ADJACENT TO AND IN SIGHT FROM EQUIPMENT SERVED. A
125-VOLT RECEPTACLE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 25' OF UNIT
FOR SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE PURPOSES. 2022 CEC 210.63.

ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK, OR ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL
SYSTEM. 150.0(k)3

TciEs 8 [0V, QUADOUTLET = ot NPT MO LRI, L 8
KITCHEN LIGHTING TO BE HIGH EFFICACY IN mn 110 OUTLET UNLESS NOTED PROVIDHD WITH A RECEPTACLE, 2022 CHC 21052 (AT ;
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 150.0-A EES%%ISE@E AGSFCI 2. RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN KITCHEN TO SERVE COUNTERTOPS 5

& noaLE o outLer | ST LI LD OB A CE R |

BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND UTILITY ROOMS KITCHEN AND OTHER ROOMS SPECIFIED IN 2022 CEC 210.52(B)(1). §

dﬂ) 220 OUTLET SMALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVE NO MORE THAN ONE KITCHEN z
IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND UTILITY ROOMS, 2022 CEC 210.52(B)(3). g
AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE IN EACH OF THESE SPACES SHALL BE Q— WALL LIGHT > ) RECEPTACLEAT GRADE LEVES. (NG MORE THAN 6 12 FIyABOVE &
CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR. 150.0(k) 2J GRADE LEVEL AT FRONT AND BACK OF DWELLING AND BE g(FI ) g
PROTECTED IN WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE. E 52(E:1). &
CEILING LIGHT )
ALL OTHER INTERIOR ROOMS ( EXCEPT CLOSETS LESS THAN 70 SQ-FT) -Q_ 4. FEEDERS SUPPLYING 15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE BRANCH
) RECESSED CANISTER LIGHT CROUND. FAULT CIRCUIT INFERRUBTER IN LIEU OF THE PROVISIONS
ALL LUMINAIRES REQUIRED TO HAVE LIGHT SOURCES COMPLIANT @ PR SUCH INTERRUPTLRS AS SPECIFIED IN 7108 AND 500.0(0)
WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAS, EXCEPT HALLWAYS AND —
CLOSETS OVER 70 SF., SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY DIMMERS OR \/ ADJ. RECESSED EYEBALL LIGHT > TOBETYPELC RATED AND THERMALLY PROTECIED, SINGLE WALL
UACANCYSEXSORS (15 APRLIESTO AL GU24LEDS -
RECESSED LUMINAIRES,) CBEES 150.0(k) 2J " LAMPS NOT PERMITTED. COMPLETELY ENCLOSED SURFACE
D SCONCE LIGHT MOUNTED INCANDESCENT OR LED ON WALL ABOVE DOOR OR
CEILING 12" CLEAR TO STORAGE. SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT t r u ct u r a I
OR LED, 6" CLEAR TO STORAGE. RECESSED INCANDESCENT OR LED

OUTDOOR LIGHTING ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE FAN & LIGHT COMBO. WITH COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LAMP, 6" CLEAR TO STORAGE. 2022
OUTDOOR LIGHTING: ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED cresio.fe.

BY A MANUAL "ON" AND "OFF" SWITCH THAT DOES NOT OVERRIDE TO EXHAUST FAN T BONDING OF THE WATEK PIPING SYSTEM. 20 OF BARE #4 COPPER
NN ) IRE, IN FOOTING, MIN. 3" OF CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 20 FEET

ON" AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND CEILING FAN E"ONG’. VE}%%Y W(I‘LTH g oé A% B%CI’LDCIN Gl ODIS SSEE UFFEROGROUND
MOTION SENSOR, PHOTO CONTROL AND AUTOMATIC SWITCH CONTROL, DETAIL ON PLANS.

ngineer

RECESSED FIXTURES CHANDELIER 9. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS
AND OTHER COMMON SPACES NORMALLY ACCESSIBLE TO RESIDENTS. -
LUMINAIRES RECESSED INTO CEILINGS SHALL MEET ALL OF THE ALSO ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING Sacramento Office
FOLLOWING PER 150.0() 1C: LISTED FOR ZERO CLEARANCE Y FLUORESCENT LIGHT INCLUDING BASEMENTS, SPLIT LEVELS AND witHoUT AN 15022 Sunrise Bvd.
INSULATION, LABELED THAT CERTIFIED THE LUMINAIRE IS AIRTIGHT INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN LEVELS, THE SMOKE ALARM Eair Oaks. CA 95628
WITH A LEAKAGE LESS THAN 2.0CEM AT 75 PASCALS, SEALED WITH A === (2TUBEDFLUORESCENT LEVEL PROVIDED LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY (916) 536.9585
GASKET OR CAULK, ALLOW REPLACEMENT AND MAINTENANCE TO BE LIGHT BOY LoV L b e v o J(019) 6969989
READILY ACCESSIBLE FROM BELOW THE CEILING WITHOUT CUTTING y @ | &2 HEA REQUIRED IN KITCHENS. A PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM IS ' T Nomn Sl
HOLES IN THE CEILING, SHALL NOT CONTAIN SCREW BASE SOCKETS; FLOODLIGHT, 1 & 2 HEAD REQUIRED WHEN INSTALLED WITEIN 20 FEET OF THE COOKING S Eninee
AND SHALL CONTAIN LIGHT SOURCES THAT COMPLY WITH JAS. SMOKE DETECTOR 10. CARBON MONOXIDE (CO) ALARMS WHEN GAS BURNING APPLIANCE
, OR ATTACHED GARAGE PRESENT, (CO) ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. [ MIN. 36" FROM OULSIDE BACE SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN LHE IMMEDIATE
MORE THAN ONE TO BE SUPPLY /RETURN AR VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S), AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY,
TI0V INTERCONNECTED. CRC R315.1.2 GRILL. CRCR314.3.1 INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS. 2022 CRC R315
COMBO SMOKE DETECTOR 1. NM CABLE (ROMEX) WITHIN 6 FEET OF ATTIC ACCESS SHALL
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. BE PROTECTED.
10V MUST BE REPLACED EVERY 5 YEARS. 12.  PROTECT NM CABLE (ROMEX) FROM DAMAGE WHEN EXPOSED
WITHIN 7 FEET OF FLOOR.
@ THERMOSTAT 13.  KITCHEN HOODS, BATHROOM FANS AND OTHER EXHAUST FANS
SHALL HAVE A BACK DRAFT DAMPER.
DOOR BELL 14. 2022 CA. ENERGY CODE LOW RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS- SEC. 150(k)
: HNES  DooR BELLCHMES IR A s A
TV
0 T.V. OUTLET ® WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAS, EXCEPT HALLWAYS AND
VACANCY SENSORS. (THIS APPLIES TO ALL GU-24 LEDS AND
v PHONE JACK RECESSED LUMINAIRES,) CBEES 150.0(k) 2K ’

c. IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND UTILITY
SWITCH ROOMS, AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE IN EACH OF THESE SPACES
* SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR. 150.0(k) 2J

3
3 WAY SWITCH d. OUTDOOR LIGHTING: ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE
CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL "ON" AND "OFF" SWITCH THAT DOES
$ 4 4 WAY SWITCH NOT OVERRIDE TO "ON" AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: CONTROLLED
BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR, PHOTO CONTROL AND
AUTOMATIC SWITCH CONTROL, ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK, OR
GFCI GROUND FAULT ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM. 150.0(k) 3

CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER e. LUMINAIRES RECESSED INTO CEILINGS SHALL MEET ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING PER 150.0(k) 1C: LISTED FOR ZERO CLEARANCE
WP WATER PROOF W/ ENCLOSURE INSULATION, LABELED THAT CERTIFIED THE LUMINAIRE IS
2022 CEC 406.8 (B) (1) AIRTIGHT WITH A LEAKAGE LESS THAN 2.0CFM AT 75 PASCALS,
: SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK, ALLOW REPLACEMENT AND
£A | K | . . MAINTENANCE TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE FROM BELOW THE
/ / GFI +36 36" ABOVE FLOOR CEILING WITHOUT CUTTING HOLES IN THE CEILING, SHALL NOT
/ WP CONTAIN SCREW BASE SOCKETS; AND SHALL CONTAIN LIGHT
/ / \ SOURCES THAT COMPLY WITH JAS.

+42" 42" ABOVE FLOOR
f. UNDER CABINET LIGHTING SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY

- - GFI g. ROPE LIGHTING MUST ALSO BE HIGH EFFICACY.

‘ Y/ WP —+ GAS STUB
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15. SPACE FOR COVE LIGHTING SHALL HAVE ADEQUATE SPACE AND
BE LOCATED THAT LAMPS AND EQUIPMENT CAN BE PROPERLY
INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED. 2022 CEC 410.18.

16. SEE MANDATORY NOTES FOR TITLE-24 COMPLIANCE ON SHEET Al
AND OR T-24 SHEET, OF PLANS.

\
|
\ 17. FIXTURES ABOVE TUB OR SHOWERS SHALL BE LISTED AS
/ W SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. 2022 CEC 410.10(A)(D)
I
]

COONEY CONSTRUCTION

18. NOTE : ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 15- AND 20-AMP
OUTLETS INSTALLED IN BEDROOMS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING
ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS,

TO MAIN SERVICE RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, AND HALLWAYS WILL BE

EQUIPMENT PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER(s) LISTED TO

PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT, INCLUDING

."‘ - b —— LIGHTING OUTLETS AND SMOKE DETECTORS. 2022 CEC 210.12(A&B).

\ S PROJ. MGR.. __ BK
FAN/LIGHT - COPPHR BONDING WIRE 19. ACCESS OPENING MIN. 22" x 30". PASSAGEWAY ACCESS TO QI MG
/ GROUND N\ APPLIANCE NOT TO EXCEED 20 FT. A 24" CATWALK OF SOLID ENGINEER: Ns
Sl N FLOORING UNOBSTRUCTED FROM ENTRANCE TO APPLIANCE. A —
7@\ 11— LEVEL PLATFORM MIN. 30" x 30" IN FRONT OF SERVICE SIDE OF DRAWN BY:
& [g“gNT RPIPE 1T GASkir AMD COVER THE EQUIPMENT. A PERMANENT 120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET By: LT
< - AND LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE INSTALLED NEAR APPLIANCE. SWITCH . BK
- OUTSIDE WALL .
—~ — T APPROVED GROUND LOCATED AT ENTRANCE OF PASSAGEWAY. 2022 CPC 508.4 CHECKED BY
= : \W%

23;%‘%’533;‘”0'3“ 20. WATER HEATERS LOCATED IN THE ATTIC NEED ACCESS WITHIN
20 FEET OF THE WATER HEATER. PROVIDE RECEPTACLE OUTLET, ISSUE DATE: 9/10/2024
LIGHT FIXTURE WITH A SWITCH PER 2022 CPC 508.4 — —

a  ooa as a oall A a4 4 21. CEILING FAN BOXES. ELECTRICAL BOXES TO BE APPROVED FOR
T ‘ o | o = SUPPORTING CEILING FANS. 2022 CEC 314.27 (C) & 314.27(D).

a4 - N 4 -~ 4 N a - a4 - N a4 - N Qa4
— N - - \ 2" MIN. 22. CLOTHES DRYER AND ELECTRIC RANGES SHALL HAVE A 4-WIRE
) GROUNDED ELECTRICAL OUTLET. 2022 CEC 250.140(1).

4 ) 41~\I Py ) 4'l~\7\ SEVNER S PN PN 4 \A N N "
ST TR SYTREIESTE 7™ = sammoomrecerractes siaLt pe suppLiz by A separar LML) RASE
S .

20-AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT AND SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS
OTHER THAN AS PROVIDED FOR IN 550.13(E)(2). 2022 CEC 550.12 (E).
INSTALL SECOND 20' UFER PLACE NON-METALLIC

GROUND FOR 201 AMPS TO 600 STAKES OR ADOBE BRICKS 24. THE REQUIRED SMALL APPLIANCE CIRCUITS SHALL NOT SUPPLY

AMPS AT 90° OR 180° FROM FOR SUPPORT. SPACE DISPOSAL, DISHWASHER, OR OTHER LARGE APPLIANCES.
FIRST UFER GROUND. OVER 600 EQUALLY ALONG 20' UFER

AMPS REFER TO NEC TABLE WIRE OR REBAR. SECURE 25. OUTLET BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF AN EXTERIOR OR
250-122. giéfa\%?gﬁé‘;gm MEMBRANE WALL SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A HORIZONTAL
’ ’ DISTANCE OF 24" MIN. 2022 CBC 714.3.2 (EXCEPT: 1.1)

éé‘;&g@%g‘ﬁgﬁg’\“ 26. ALL ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS FOR
EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE THERAPEUTIC/HYDRO-MASSAGE BATHTUBS SHALL BE BONDED
FOOTINGS FOR 200 AMPS OR TOGETHER (GROUNDED) AND ALL OUTLETS (NOT EXCEEDING 30
LESS. 2022 CEC 250.52 (A)3) AMPS) WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE INSIDE WALL OF SUCH TUBS SHALL

BE "GFCI PROTECTED". 2022 CEC 680.71.

27. AT ELECTRICAL AND OTHER UTILITY BOXES INSTALLED
PENETRATING THE EXTERIOR WALL, PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:
a. SHALL BE FLASHED IN SIMILAR FASHION AS THE WINDOWS.
b. ALL ITEMS THAT REQUIRE EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS SHOULD
NOTE: INCORPORATE INTEGRATED FLASHING ASSEMBLIES SUCH AS

A\
N
/6\

NOTE:
TO COMPLETE BONDING OF
METALLIC PIPING SYSTEM
INSIDE STRUCTURE,
INSTALL A BONDING

OR JUMPER FROM A COLD

WATER PIPE AT THE WATER BOND ALL METAL GAS
TR T T S pPTGG. BOND ALL METAL GA CONTINUOUS ATTACHMENT FINS TO ALLOW FOR PROPER
GROUND. ALL GROUND FLASHING.
CLAMPS SHALL BE [ PANEL BOXES NEED TO BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES
TW-UFER BAR CONNECTION ACCESSIBLE AND OF AN APART TO ALLOW FOR PROPER FLASHING.
APPROVED TYPE. 2022 CEC d.  UTILITY BOXES SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED IN SHEAR WALLS.

230.104 CUTTING OPENINGS IN SHEAR WALLS IS NOT

RECOMMENDED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

28. ELECTRICAL METER PANELS, SUB-PANELS AND DISCONNECTS,
SUCH AS AT AIR CONDITIONER, REQUIRE A MINIMUM CLEAR
WORKING SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 30" WIDE X 36" DEEP AND

6-6" HIGH. 9/10/2024
R Ve e e 29. ALL 15 & 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLES IN WET LOCATIONS SHALL SHEET
ufer GROUNDING ELECTRODE (UFER) HAVE WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURES/COVERS. 2022 CEC 406.9(B)(1).

30. ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPER-RESISTANT, 2022 CEC 406.12 I : 1
-

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT, MAIN LEVEL 31. VERIFY SERVICES & LOCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL

APPLIANCES & MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

JoBNo. 24131
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A 5/8"@ X 12" LONG ANCHOR BOLT & NUT 4x OR 6x PER WALL EXTERIOR ——— PROVIDE 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN @
B 5/8" STANDARD CUT WASHER 12" MAX. ON E%%gﬁI;ESST%D FULL gg\];linIN G PANELS AT THE TIME OF 3
M " " zZ
C 3"x3"x 025" THICK PLATE WASHER SHEATHING | 1 sanir SpAciG INSTALLATION OF SHEATHING. L 48"MIN.LAP  48"MIN.LAP g
D P.T. WOOD SILL PLATE SIDE AS SHEARWALL 2x STUDS APA RATED — COMMON WIRE (12) 16d (12) 16d %
E TOP OF CONCRETE FOUNDATION SLOTTED EDGE NAILING / @ 16" 0.C. SHEATHING NAILS PER PLAN NAILS. NAILS. g
" y EACH FACE — - —VY— /] TYP. PER PLAN <
F 1-3/4" (2x4 WALL ), 2-3/4" (2x6 WALL) ~HOLE 1 z
o
APA RATED x 7 - ‘ : °
SHEATHING APA RATED PLATE
PER PLAN SHEATHING o SPLICE
PER PLAN % %% % TN INTERSECTING
; P.EN. PER A\ ' PARTITION
A PLAN DBL TOP
P.EN. PER PLATE
W PLAN T 94 ZAVAVA
P.E.N. INTERI OR W ALL °°°°°°°°°°°° Di °°°°°°°°°°°°
_\_ jﬂ Al COVERING 2x STUDS Ll t I‘u Ct I.I I‘a I
Z / : \ 3 L @ 16" O.C. (1) STUD BAY MIN. DOUG-FIR INSTALL (12) 16d NAILS
E L J TYP. 1 FRAMING (2) ROWS 16d NAILS WITHIN 24" OF EACH END,
- 1S STAGGERED. NAILS INTERSECTING PARTITION,
= . WALL SHEATHING FOR DOUBLE SIDED SHEAR WALLS MEMBERS MAY BE INSTALLED OR SPLICE OF EACH TOP
A" PER PLAN INSTALL SHEETS WITH MINIMUM o ToF PLATE. SEE DETAIL ABOVE
v WASHER TOP VIEW OVER LAP OF ONE STUD BAY FOR CLARIFICATION.
" ] ]
3"x3"x 1/4" PLATE WASHER  PER2022cBC 230831 | WALL CHANNEL AT SHEAR WALL DOUBLE SIDED SHEAR WALL OFFSET DBL. TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL ng ineer
SIMPSON RPS18 NO NAILS DBL. TOP BEARING PROVIDE 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN INSTALL A35 @) (o4 END DBL. TOP PLATES
STRAP TYP. ON THIS AREA PLATES PANELS AT THE TIME OF ; TYP.
2X4 FRAMING 2X6 FRAMING INSTALLATION OF SHEATHING CLIPS AT TOP -
INSIDE FACE OF TYP. - » ; » : AND BOTTOM CRIPPLE STUDS Sacramento Office
WALL - % 4 % OF KINGS BOTH TYP. w/ (3)16d _
MIN. o MIN. FACES TOE NAILS AT 5022 Sunrise Blvd.
HEADER TYP. .
T — N | APA RA S s Fair Oaks, CA 95628
= — = = ’ . * P TED 2 - —
2x WALL  — S — > 3 13 2y SHEATHING 38" 18" 3/8" 2 STUDS TN | ’ | - HEADER / PLAN (916) 536-9585
8 8 8 3 .
FRAMING \ N MAX 7 7T MaAXx. MAX. 7 T MAX PER PLAN COMMON WIRE NAILS 1 / info@nsse.com
@16"0.C. \\\\\\ PER PLAN . LTS, e
™~ (4) 16d T — Norman Scheel
— PIPE PER NON_BEARING EA.END = = (4) 16d Structural Engineer
PLAN 2X4 FRAMING | 15 EA. END
B X I 2X6 FRAMH;IG S0 k a KING STUDS T4
» » % MIN. ( \ / ( TYP. TRIMMERS
> 78 S | ]
MIN. 3 TYP.
o ) ] 16d@ 12"
- » . - » “ ” J TYP.(U.O.N.)
FRAMING MAX. NOTCH MAX DRILLED HOLE 1\}1 KX — — Mi . 1\%1 i’sx e e 1\?{ f‘x . DOUG-FIR [UN.O_ON FRAMING PLANS]
2x4 BEARING L-1/2" x 5-1/2¢ 1127 0@q ' FRAMING OPENING SIZE KING STUDS TRIMMERS
2x4 NONBEARING 2-12" x 51/2" 212"0 @ Q. MEMBERS 4-0" (1) 2x4 OR (1) 2x6 (1) 2x4 OR (1) 2x6
2x6 BEARING 3-12" x 512" 312" @ ¢ BEARING OR NON-BEARING WALLS MAY BE DRILLED 2" FOR 2x4 6'-0" (1) 2x4 OR (1) 2x6 (1) 2x4 OR (1) 2x6
2x6 NONBEARING 4" x 5-1/2" 4"0@¢ AND 3-1/4" FOR 2x6 WALLS, WITH 5/8" EDGE DISTANCE, IF STUDS 80" AND GREATER (2) 2x4 OR (2) 2x6 (2) 2x4 OR (2) 2x6
STUDS ARE DRILLED. (SECTION 2308.5.9 & 2308.5.10 -CBC 2022.) IN HEIGHT SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR WALL FRAMING SPECS.
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COONEY CONSTRUCTION

STANDARD NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS 2022 CBC  ewomasecrioncac ios:
GENERAL NOTES SHEAR AND BRACED WALL PANEL NOTES CONCRETE AND REINFORCING STEEL wWOOD WOOD cont'd
| DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN SHALL BE OF THE SAME NATURE AS L. %gﬁgﬁ%&%ﬁ%{gg&ﬁg ggﬁ%C()TlI{OET%%%%E&%\{\I/\IA%II{%&?N%E 4'x8 1.  CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO CBC 2022 AND ACI-318-19(22). 1.  ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD SHALL CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS. 12. WOOD IN PERMANENT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE
SHOWN FOR SIMILAR CONSTRUCTION 2. THE WEIGHT AND MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH OF CONCRETE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS DOUGLAS FIR LARCH WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU A TED LUVBER TR CpC 2308 2 BK
) KING REQUIRED AT ALL PANEL EDGE ‘ C = ; 13. MOISTURE CONTENT OF LUMBER NOT TO EXCEED 19% AT TIME OF PROJ. MGR.:
5 E%ES{%%%&%N SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2022 CBC AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND 2 fﬁé}l\{%ﬁg lvvaAli/[EsERs OR BLOCKING REQU GES SLAB ON GRADE AND FOOTINGS........ 150 PCF  F'C = 2500 PSI (U.N.O. ON FOUNDATION PLANS) GRADING RULES #17. FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. 0 W
: 3 DONOT BREAK FACE PLY WHEN NAILING ANY SHEAR WALLS. 3. gg%gb&% %f%ﬁ%ﬁlggl\é%%%%TTEoc%SNT% Ig % %{OA Tﬁ(gg Sl 811:1 1\2/1 ggé)}/ﬂ&% T()Yzfz)}i 5 CEMENT FOR REDWOOD CALIFORNIA REDWOOD ASSOCIATION GRADING RULES. 14. FIELDE %j& %II\”?ESTII\{IS/I%%S ANB DII}I&LLLLEBDEHTOI%AST%% THE FIELD I ENGINEER: S
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, PROPERTY LINES, ETC. 270 GLUED LAMINATED BEAMS GLUED LAMINATED FABRICATION SHALL BE I/;%ECSORD A C\]{: WEATED ¥ 1\51)4(1) [RS3 EANY .
ON THE JOB 4. NAILS SPECIFIED FOR SHEAR WALLS: 4. CONCRETE AGGREGATES: NATURAL SANDS AND ROCK AGGREGATES SHALL PERFORMED IN AN APPROVED FAIBRiCZATT%\}% i%%P : - DRAWN BY- LT
4.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT WHERE A CONFLICT 8d - 2-1/2" LONG, 0.131 SHANK DIAMETER,  9/32" HEAD DIAMETER. CONFORM TO ASTM C33. g@&%ﬁ%ﬁ%&g&%@gﬁ?&%&EOGLSED LAMINATED CHECKED BY: BK
OCCURS ON ANY OF THE CONTEACT DRAWINGS OR DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR IS 10d - 3" LONG, 0.1483" SHANK DIAMETER,  5/16" HEAD DIAMETER. 5. REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 40 TIMBER, ANSI/AITC A190.1-02. GLUE-LAM BEAMS SHALL :
NOT TO ORDER MATERIAL OR CONSTRUCT ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING THAT IS : : BEINSPEATED, AND ‘A CHRTIEICATE PROVIDED TO FIoLD W
IN CONFLICT, UNTIL CONFLICT IS RESOLVED WITH THE AFFECTED PARTIES. GUN NAILS TO MATCH ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS, LENGTH OF GUN NAILS 6.  REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED AND INSTALLED ACCORDING INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OF FRAMING INSPECTION. MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN NOTES
5. ALL PRE-MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES, PRE-MANUFACTURED "I" FLOOR JOISTS, FOR USE IN SHEAR WALLS MAY BE AS FOLLOWS: TO "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION" OSB PLYWOOD U.S. PRODUCT STANDARDS P.S. 2-92 FOR WOOD BASED ISSUE DATE 7/1 6/2024
PRE-MANUFACTURED LAMINATED VENEER & PARALLEL STRESS LUMBER BEAMS, AND 3d - TO PROVIDE 1-1/2" PENETRATION INTO FRAMING. BY WCRSI. OB PLYWOOD & o ANELS S. S. 2- 1.  TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE PROJECT ENGINEER L L.
GLUED LAMINATED BEAMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE PROJECT ARCHITECT AND/OR 10d - TO PROVIDE 1-5/8" PENETRATION INTO FRAMING. 7. DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF REINFORCING ARE TO THE FACE OF MAIN AND ' ARGgepo DING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF THE
%8%%%%8&%}158%5&%%%?%3 F%%Oé‘é)v%%58%QEE;‘?SAVITATL/?&%SJDTEHEEEBTET%}% DE 5 MOISTURE CONTENT OF LUMBER NOT TO EXCEED 19% AT TIME OF " DENOTE CLEAR COVERAGE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONCRETE SHALL BE AS MICROLLAM LVL BEAMS NATIONAL EVALUATION REPORT NO. NER-126 BEAM
STATING THIS REVIEW AND COORDINATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED AND COMPLETED " FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. o FOLLOWS: . SHALL BE 1 3 /4" STANDARD WIDTH. 2. TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE MODIFIED IN THE FIELD WITHOUT A ENGINEERED TRUSS
'AND PLANS AND CALCULATIONS ARE FOUND TO BE ACCEPTABLE. TRUSS DRAWINGS 88%%% ED)E(ES%ETSE? (?IGI%{E(S:%E g{cj;?lplxﬂfc%%?glgg I({g{sazm SLABS) 23 PARALLAM PSL BEAMS NATIONAL EVALUATION REPORT NO. NER.292 REPAIR DRAWING PROVIDED BY EITHER THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEER
O B Soae SREYITTED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AS PART OF DEFERRED 6. ALLFRAMING MEMBERS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SHEAR WALLS SLABS ON GRADE vt POSITION IN CENTER OF $TAB. ' ' OR ENGINEER OF RECORD. REVISIONS:
o MUSTBEDOUCLASE IR NQ HEM FIR OR SPF FRAMING IS TO BE USED UNLESS 2. MINIMUM GRADES SHALL BE: 3. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2303.4 OF :
6. THE DESIGN, ADEQUACY, AND SAFETY OF ERECTION BRACING, SHORING, TEMPORARY ’ 8. LAP SPLICE FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2022 CBC.
SUPPORTS, ETC IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND HAS NOT BEEN 7. NOTE THAT HORIZONTAL JOINTS DO NOT REQUIRE BLOCKING FOR BRACED ACI318-14 SECTION 12.14. REBAR LAP SPLICES FOR PLANE CONCRETE FOOTING SHALL BE HORIZONTAL.FRAMING 2x FRAMING : #2 D.F.L.
CONSIDERED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR WALL PANEL TYPES A & B PER TABLE 2308.6.3 (1) 2022 CBC. 48 BAR DIAMETERS MINIMUM. 4X FRAMING : #2 D.F.L. TRUSS SPACING AND LOADING TO BE AS SPECIFIED ON THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN,
. . 8. BRACED WALL PANEL SOLE PLATES TO BE NAILED TO THE FLOOR FRAMING . : )
AFOREMENTIONED MATERIALS. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE SITE BY THE STRUCTURAL AND TOP PLATES’ SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE FRAMING ABOVE PER 10 REINFORCING DOWELS BOLTS ANCHORS SLEEVES ETC TO BE EMBEDDED IN XQIAIN%RLAAI\ARI&\IEGR FRAMING: #2 D F2£(4 FRAMING : STANDARD OR BETTER D.F.L. %OAD(S}%%LEET%N\%ITN}})UlsASTEISA %ﬁ%ﬁgﬁDh?ging%f]{)U%Qf%gE %Tgfgilgg ?ﬁjgécs)E_SPLANE
ENGINEER SHALL NOT INCLUDE INSPECTION OF THE ABOVE ITEMS. TABLE 2304.10.1, SILLS SHALL BE BOL TED TO THE FOUNDATION OR SLAB PER " CONCRETE SHALL BE SECURELY POSITIONED BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. B SHALL HAVE 2X4 GABLE STUDS @ 16"'0.C. AS NOTED BELOW
2022 CBC 2308.6.7.3, 2308.3.1. WHERE JOIST ARE PERPENDICULAR TO GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS  COMBINATION 24F-V4 3000' RADIUS @ €. :
7. IN NO CASE SHOULD DRAWINGS, DETAILS, OR ANY PART OF THESE PLANS BE SCALED BRACED WALL LINES ABOVE, BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED UND 1 ALL OF CONC SHA 4.0 27%4 STD. D.F L. UP TO 78" LONG 4
FOR ANY PURPOSE. IF ANY DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ARE REQUIRED IT IS THE IN LINE WITH THE BRACED WALL PANELS. PROVIDE (3)16d NAILS @ 16" O C (TYP.) . MAXIMUM FREE FALL OF NCRETE SHALL BE 4'-0". STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD APA RATED SHEATHING X .D.FL.UP | .
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT 2x4NO2 DF.L. 78" TO 96" LONG. /g\
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 12.  NO WOOD SPREADERS ARE ALLOWED. MICROLLAM LVL BEAMS DOUGLAS FIR 1.9E 2x4 NO.1 D.F.L. 96" TO 124" LONG.
RIS PR BTG PRAVINGS AND FLOOR PLANS FOR PARALLAMPSLBEAMS  DOUGLAS FIR20¢ e RS DR R ST S BRI g e avove wir N
WALL FRAMING FOUNDATIONS L TION OF ALL PIPE Y NDUIT N ETC. .
14.  PIPE OR DUCTS EXCEEDING ONE-THIRD THE SLAB OR WALL THICKNESS SHALL NOT 3. BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS HAVE DOUBLE TOP PLATES, LAPPED AT WALL AND 7. SHOP DRAWING, PLACEMENT PLANS, BRACING, AND ERECTION DETAIL TO BE
1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED STUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR 1. BEARING SOIL CONDITION IS CLASSIFIED BY MINIMUMS ALLOWED BY CODE OR SOILS BE PLACED IN STRUCTURAL CONCRETE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED. PARTITION INTERSECTIONS w/ (3)16d NAILS. SPLICE UPPER AND LOWER PLATES BY PROVIDED TO THE CONTRACTOR BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
BEARING WALLS OF BUILDING NO MORE THAN TWO STORIES IN HEIGHT REPORT IF AVAILABLE FOR PROJECT NOTED AT THE UPPER RIGHT CORNER OF THIS SHEET. LAPPING 48" MINIMUM WITH (24) 16d NAILS IN LAP.
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2x4 IN SIZE. FIRST FLOOR WALLS OF A THREE 15. PIPE MAY PASS THROUGH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE IN SLEEVES, BUT NOT BE EMBEDDED 8. ALL TRUSS MEMBERS TO BE 2x4 MINIMUM. ALL LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH,
STORY BUILDING OR CRIPPLE WALL AT A TWO STORY BUILDING SHALL 2. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOILS OR THERET 4.  PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS OR JOISTS AT ALL SUPPORTS. GRADE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. HEM FIR IS NOT TO B
BE NOT LESS THAN 2x6 IN SIZE. APPROVED ENGINEERED FILL. USED IN THE FABRICATION OF THE TRUSSES UNLESS APPROVED BY THE PROJECT
16. THE STRENGTH LEVEL OF THE CONCRETE WILL BE CONSIDERED SATISFACTORY IF THE 5. HOLES FOR BOLTS IN WOOD SHALL BE BORED OF THE SAME NOMINAL DIAMETER ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
2. UNLESS SUPPORTED LATERALLY BY ADEQUATE FRAMING, THE MAXIMUM 3. EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE CLEANED OF ALL DEBRIS. STANDING WATER SHALL BE AVERAGE OF THE STRENGTH TESTS OF A GIVEN AREA OR PANEL EQUALS OR EXCEEDS AS THE BOLT + 1/16". D
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT FOR STUDS SHALL BE 10'-0" UNLESS JUSTIFIED WITH REMOVED THE SPECIFIED STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS., WITH NO INDIVIDUAL STRENGTH TEST OF SUCH 9. ALL HIP TRUSS SYSTEMS TO HAVE A MINIMUM &'-0" SET BACK FROM EXTERIOR END
AN ANALYSIS. AREA OR PANEL LESS THAN 5% BELOW THAT SPECIFIED. CONCRETE THAT DOES NOT 6. LAG SCREWS AND WOOD SCREWS SHALL BE SCREWED AND NOT DRIVEN INTO PLACE. WALLS FOR SLOPES 4/12 AND LESS. SLOPES GREATER THAN 4/12 MAY HAVE A 6'-0" SETBACK.
3. STUDS SUPPORTING FLOORS AND CEILINGS OR RAFTERS SHALL BE SPACED 4. FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE PLACED INNEATLY CUT EXCAVATIONS. R D e R R 10 THEeE CHE CONTRACTOR AND 7. ALLBOLTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH METAL WASHERS UNDER HEADS AND NUTS WHICH 10. ALL TRUS JOIST TJI FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS TO COMPLY WITH ICC ESR-1153.
NOT MORE THAN 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 5. SILL BOLTS SHALL EXTEND 7" MINIMUM INTO CONCRETE. BEAR ON WOOD. APPLIES ALSO TO INSERTED EXPANDING FASTENERS, RED HEADS, ETC.
4. CRIPPLE WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED OF STUDS NOT LESS IN SIZE THAN THE ( SECTION 2308.3.1, 2308.6.7.3 -CBC 2022) 17.  PROVIDE 3/4" CHAMFERS AT ALL EXPOSED CORNERS. WASHERS FOR WOOD TO WOOD CONNECTIONS TO BE AS FOLLOWS:
STE%D]%{G AI?I%VE WITH A MIN. LENGTH OF 14", OR SHALL BE FRAMED OF 6.  HOLDOWN ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL EXTEND INTO CONCRETE THE DISTANCE SPECIFIED 18. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MOLDS, GROOVES, ORNAMENTS, CLIPS OR
SO OCKING. BY THE HARDWARE MANUFACTURER. GROUNDS REQUIRED TO BE CAST IN CONCRETE, AND FOR LOCATIONS OF FLOOR FINISHES {3/(2)"LT QDIAMETER 12\411/2‘,3"3?{11211% SIE%% ;NAS,.HER
5. IF FINGER JOINTED STUDS ARE USED, THEY MUST BE DOUGLAS FIR STRESS AND SLAB DEPRESSIONS. SR G 5374 G x 5/16" 215" X 201/2" X 1/4"
RATED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 19. CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO CURE IN TEMPERATURES LESS THAN 40 DEGREES v 9 2 Y Y. 33 xSIE e
6. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AT 10-0" INTERVALS AND AT ALL FLOOR AND FAHRENHEIT FOR THE FIRST THREE DAYS. "G 0% 15" 33/4" x 3.3/4" X 3/8"
‘ 20. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS FOR COLD WEATHER
7. PROVIDE DOUBLE TRIMMERS AT ALL OPENINGS §-0" OR GREATER TYP. CONCRETING WHERE REQUIRED. S ETIGRROLT AND LAG SCREWS SHALL BE NGHTENED AT LHE TIME OF INSTALLATION AND 9/10/2024
e 21.  NO.5 OR LARGER REINFORCING BARS SHALL NOT BE RE-BENT WITHOUT APPROVAL BY
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. DOWELS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM PROJECTION EQUAL 9. INSTALL ALL STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD ON ROOF AND FLOORS WITH FACE GRAIN SHEET
TO STANDARD LAP SPLICE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS.
HARDWARE AND FASTENERS IN PRESERVATIVE-TREATED 22.  ALL CONTINUOUS BARS OR DOWELS SHALL LAP 48 DIAMETERS. 10.  ALL JOIST HANGERS, STRAPS, HOLDOWNS, CLIPS, ANCHORS ... TO BE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
S S STrEL OR DL DIPPE AN Conapy Y COPPER, 23.  WELDING OF REBAR IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS PROCEDURE APPROVED BY THE OR EQUAL.
STAINLESS STEEL OR HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED )
11. ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, WHEN DESIGNED TO BE EXPOSED IN OUTDOOR
GALVANIZED STEEL PER 2022 CRC R317.3.1 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. APPLICATIONS, SHALL BE WOOD OF NATURAL RESISTANCE TO DECAY OR TREATED WOOD. COVER SHEET
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TITEN HD AS A DIRECT 1 TO 1 REPLACEMENT FOR SILL BOLTS MIN2CLR.
r, - e - NOTE: LASS "B N
|SPECIAL INSPECTION | PROVIDE 3"x3"x1/4" 36" MIN: v V
REQUIRED AT ALL POST | PLATE WASHERS AT ALL 48.d S
: INSTALLED ANCHORS i ANCHOR BOLTS PER PLAN _m_ ?‘C z .
L -— -— -— el
s — ——— : ‘j
4" CONCRETE SLAB OR 5 = \\A < N 4d o
2x SILL PLATE——— STEM WALL o / 48d 48.d D _180°
=~ : L PIPES TO CLEA < ﬁ’gg}%?s‘ZEEN NO DIGGING FOR TRENCH PARALLEL YA VA - %
. o s He L R IO GEARTT— 4 TO FOOTING WITHIN THESE LINES SINGLE LAYER - BARS ONE FACE OR CENTER . %
Qz . R = A 21 AROUND
n -- o e i 2
% PO - DU / 9 1 PIPE %
. N = . ] o Q// BOTTOM OF TYPICAL FOOTING LASS "B" LASS "B" %
SR R |  LOCATE PIPES & 36" MIN: 36" MIN z
s A A i FOOTING & CONDUIT ONLY IN \/\ % 9
s s s i MIDDLE 1/3 OF FOOTING E db
BOTTOM OF DEEPENED FOOTING D =6d (#3 - #8) E
NO STEPS IN FOOTING 126" AS REQD. @ CONDUITS & PIPES — P B - ?Sﬁiff.l #?18) @
MIN. TO EDGE MIN. TO END REQUIRE WHERE PIPES [ S
TITENHD | MODEL [ SILL PLATE| ofF CONC. OF CONC. AR% GREATER THAN _\ —— - =) r = \ e =
2'-6" BELOW BOTTOM @ @————— —_—— — <
5/8"x6" | THD6200H | 2x P.T.D.F. 1-3/4" 10" OF FOOTING 48d 48d \ Bl
" " INCREASE "D" BY STEPPING BOTTOM OF
5/8"x6 1/2" | THD62612H| 3x P.T.D.F. 1-3/4 10 FOOTING AS REQ'D. TO MAINTAIN PIPE IN \/\ ggg?lﬁggfggoo[{\fs
MIDDLE 1/3 OF FOOTING DEPTH PLANS OR DETAILS N——
SEISMIC D-E-F
TOP PLATE
MAINTAIN 1/8" MINIMUM GAP BETWEEN TRUSS AND )
/ TOP PLATES. GAP WILL VARY BASED ON LOCATION 8d @ 6" O.C. ggﬁ AI%ITIE]CD} I;gggL AN
OF WALL, SPAN & CAMBER, OF TRUSS. SHIM ALL
. ‘ . ] @ INTERIOR TRUSS BEARING LOCATION TIGHT WITH y ;
= . . < COMPOSITE SHIM MATERIAL, WOOD SHIMS NOT ALLOWED.
" . B _\ TOP CHORD
STUDS @ 16" O.C. —<<
- 7 POST PER WOOD SUBFLOOR SIMPSON STC CLIP 2x BLOCKING
EZ= i s o . PLAN T PER PLAN INSTALLED @ 48" O.C.
///T'O . ] - —A—
e SIMPSON STC CLIP __— WEB
P4 FLATBLOCEING j I 45" LONG SIMPSON | INSTALLED @ 48" 0.C.
ELECTRICAL L y CS16 STRAP TOP & 2%6 BLOCK w/ BLOCKING TO TOP (3) 16d END NAILS
SERVICE PANEL BOTTOM OVER SOLID RIM / (é‘) 16d PER BLOCK PLATE Y " v EACH END
il SHEATHING JOIST o
EDGE NAIL STUDS —<::‘ / / TO RIM JOIST
EACH SIDE OF PANEL el B e SIMPSON LTP4 CLIPS [ TOP PLATE OF
T~ il 24" O.C. BOTTOM
AW, PPR,.PL/?N..g\ i \\\ T 2x4FLAT BLOCK EACH gR PEE I(’:LAN * Nil}iBEARING CHORD
(SHEAR WALL TYPE "A" & "B" ONLY) \\1 % OUTSIDE BAY W
4 P! o
L POST PER
/ i i ) NO BLOCKING PLAN ey
SILL PLATE = Lk MAINTAIN 1/8" MINIMUM GAP BETWEEN TRUSS
_\\ ISP / BOTTOM CHORD . AND TOP PLATES. GAP WILL VARY BASED ON
> = == —= $ OF TRUSS b LOCATION OF WALL, SPAN & CAMBER, OF TRUSS.
R NI ST SHIM ALL INTERIOR TRUSS BEARING LOCATION
e e e TIGHT WITH COMPOSITE SHIM MATERIAL, WOOD
TYPICAL AT ALL PERPENDICULAR INTERIOR WALLS SHIMS NOT ALLOWED.

PIPE

INSTALL ANCHOR BOLT
EACH SIDE OF NOTCH IN
SILL PLATE WITHIN 12"
OF NOTCH ON EACH SIDE

ANCHOR BOLT -
TYP - SEE PLANS

|
I
!
N A
4 < ol 2 4 L. )
A < = 9 = NS = < 4
4 g A <
% < ° Aq A A . A v 8
v 44 4 4 ag A
4 4 4 g < 16" ‘
4 4 4 MAX N <
< A 4 <
L OPENING
CONCRETE FOOTING OR
STEM WALL

NOTCH AT SILL PLATE FOR PLUMBING CONDUIT

NO HOLES WITHIN 24" OF
CONCENTRATED POINT LOADS
FROM POST ABOVE OR HANGERS

2" DIAMETER MAX

24" MIN. HOLE, MINIMUM (6)
DIAMETERS BETWEEN
LARGEST HOLES
_/ g
f | @
@
S~ BEARING BEARING ——
LOCATION LOCATION
A 1/3 L 1/3 L 1/3 A
L TOTAL SUPPORTED SPAN L

DRILLED HOLES IN BEAM OR JOIST

2022 CBC TABLE 2304.10.2 FASTENING SCHEDULE
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NOTE: THIS FASTENING SCHEDULE TO BE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN AND ENGINEERING SHEET(S).

NOTE: THIS FASTENING SCHEDULE TO BE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN AND ENGINEERING SHEET(S).

NOTE: THIS FASTENING SCHEDULE TO BE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN AND ENGINEERING SHEET(S).

(
(4)3"x0.131" NAILS ; OR
(4) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN

3"x0.131" NAILS ; OR

(2) 8d COMMON (2-1/2"x 0.131") ; OR

WALL

(2) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR
(2)3"x 0.131" NAILS ; OR
(2) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN

)
)
(4) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN
)
)
)

29.  BRIDGING OR BLOCKING TO JOIST, RAFTER OR TRUSS

EACH END, TOENAIL

DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER SPACING AND LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER SPACING AND LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER SPACING AND LOCATION
ROOF WALL WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, COMBINATION SUBFLOOR UNDERLAYMENT TO FRAMING
(3) 84 COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.131") ; OR (2) 84 COMMON (2-1/2"x 0.131") ; OR EDGES INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
1. BLOCKING BETWEEN CEILING JOISTS, RAFTERS OR TRUSSES (3) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR Y (2) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR (INCHES) (INCHES)
T0TOP PLATE OR OTHER FRAMING BELOW (3)3"x0.131" NAILS : OR EACH END, TOENAIL 18, 1"BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE (3" 131" NAILS S OR FACE NAIL T
(3) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN (2) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN 35.  3/4" AND LESS 6d DEFORMED (2" x 0.113") 6 12
" " 2) 84 COMMON (2-1/2"x 0.131") ; OR - -
(2) 8d COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.131") 19.  1"x 6" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING EZ; 10d BOX (3" x(O 128‘,)" ) FACE NAIL 6 T 8d COMMON (2-12" x 0.131") ; OR P 1
(2)3"x0.131" NAILS EACH END, TOENAIL : - T8 8d DEFORMED (2-1/2"x 0.131")
2) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES 3) 8d COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.131") ; OR o 0
BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS OR TRUSSES NOT AT THE 2 20. 1"x 8" AND WIDER SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING E}; 10d BOX (3" X(O 128”)X ); FACE NAIL 37 18" - 1.1/4" 10d COMMON (3" x 0.148") ; OR 6 12
WALL TOP PLATE, TO RAFTER OR TRUSS 2) 164 COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") : 57 LsT- - 8d DEFORMED (2-1/2" x 0.131")
(3)3"x 0.131" NAILS END NAIL
(2) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES FLOOR PANEL SIDING TO FRAMING
164 COMMON (3-1/2"x 0.162") @ 6" O.C. 0 0
) 3) 8d COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.131") ; OR FLOOR
FLAT BLOCKING TO TRUSS AND WEB FILLER 3"x0.131" NAILS @ 6" O.C. FACE NAIL 23: 104 BOX (3" x(0.128”)x' OR ) 6d CORROSION-RESISTANT SIDING
3" 14 GAGE STAPLES @ 6" O.C. 21, JOIST TO SILL, TOP PLATE, OR GIRDER (33" x 0.131" NATLS ; OR TOENAIL 38, 1/2"ORLESS (1-7/8" x 0.106") ; OR 6 1
S S 6d CORROSION-RESISTANT CASING (2" x 0.099")
(3) 84 COMMON (2-12" x 0.131") ; OR (3) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN
(3) 104 BOX (3"x 0.128") ; OR . —— — 8d CORROSION-RESISTANT SIDING
2 CHUNGIOBISTOTOP PLATES (3)37x0.131" NAILS ; OR PACHIOIST, TOERATL 22, RIMJOIST, BAND JOIST, OR BLOCKING TO TOP PLATE, SILL ?gdcggg(wg}i(g 112%”))(' (()5;%3] o S (@38 x 01289 OR 6 12
" e . ) JOIST, 3 , " (3 X026 )5 " 8d CORROSION-RESISTANT CASING (2-1/2" x 0.113"
(3) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN OR OTHER FRAMING BELOW ; ,1(40 (1; /3\ 1G EN sATfoi i?sk . 6" 0.C., TOENAIL ( )
(3) 16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ; OR — INTERIOR PANELING
3. CEILING JOISTS NOT ATTACHED TO PARALLEL RAFTER, (4) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR o (2) 8d COMMON (2-1/2"x 0.131") ; OR
LAPS OVER PARTITIONS (NO THRUST) (4)3"x 0.131" NAILS ; OR FACE NAIL 23.  1"x 6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST (2) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") FACE NAIL
SEE SECTION 2308.7.3.1, TABLE 2308.7.3.1) (4) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN 4d CASING (1-172" " .
. " 12" % 0.162" . (1-1/2" x 0.080") ; OR
24 2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER (2) 16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") FACE NAIL 20, 14 4d FINISH (112" x 0.072") 6 12
4. CEILING JOIST ATTACHED TO PARALLEL RAFTER (HEEL PER TABLE 2308.7.3.1 FACE NAIL 25. 2" PLANKS (PLANK & BEAM - FLOOR & ROOF) (2) 164 COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL o 6d CASING (1-112" x 0.099") ; OR 6 B
JOINT) (SEE SECTION 2308.7.3.1, TABLE 2308.7.3.1) YIRS YT 4. 38 6 FINISH (PANEL SUPPORTS AT 24 INCHES)
- " 20d COMMON (4" x 0.192") .
8; :gg ggygm (531 2;”(;.14(1; ); OR STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE SIDES FOR SI: 1 INCH = 25.4 mm
XU, N
S COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER 0 ( 8" FACE NAIL 10d BOX (2-1/2" x 0.128") : OR } ] a. NAILS SPACED AT 6 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR MORE. FOR NAILING OF WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL AND PARTICLEBOARD
(4)3"x0.131"NAILS ; OR Y 131(" NAILS : OR ) 24" 0.C. FACE NAIL AT TOP AND BOTTOM | pJAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS, REFER TO SECTION 2305. NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING ARE PERMITTED TO BE COMMON, BOX OR CASING.
(4)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN 14 GAGE STAPLES. 7/16" CROWN STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE SIDES
, 1/
T I On 2. BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAMS, 2 LUMBER LAYERS b. SPACING SHALL BE 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON THE EDGES AND 12 INCHES ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR NON STRUCTURAL APPLICATIONS. PANEL SUPPORTS
<3> BOX 3 1/25 o e -)6R AND: AT 16 INCHES (20 INCHES IF STRENGTH AXIS IN THE LONG DIRECTION OF THE PANEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE MARKED).
6. RAFTER OR ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE ( 4) 104 BOX (3,', vt o>r€ TOENAIL (2) 20d COMMON (4" x 0.192") ; OR FLOOR
(SEE SECTION 2308.7.5, TABLE 2308.7.5) ( 4) ol 31f, NALLS )R‘f (3) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR ENDS AND AT EACH SPLICE, FACE NAIL ¢. WHERE THE RAFTER IS FASTENED TO AN ADJACENT PARALLEL CEILING JOIST IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SCHEDULE AND THE CEILING JOIST IS FASTENED TO THE TOP
@) 3"x0. SR (3)3"x 0.131" NAILS ; OR PLATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SCHEDULE, THE NUMBER OF TOENAILS IN THE AFTER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED BY ONE NAIL.
(4)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN (3)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN
— — d. RSRS-01 IS ROOF SHEATHING RING SHANK NAIL MEETING THE SPECIFICATIONS IN ASTM F1667.
(2) 16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162') ; OR (3) 16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ; OR
g; ;?g%??sz?L‘lszfi O)R; OR END NAIL 27 LEDGER STRIP SUPPORTING JOISTS OR RAFTERS (4) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR EACH JOIST OR RAFTER. FACE NAIL ¢. TABULATED FASTENERS REQUIREMENTS APPLY WHERE THE ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED IS LESS THAN 140 MPH. FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL ROOF SHEATHING
(3)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN ; OR ' () 3x0.131" NAILS;OR : ’ ATTACHED TO GABLE-END ROOF FRAMING AND TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITHIN 48 INCHES OF ROOF EDGES AND RIDGES, NAILS SHALL BE SPACED AT 4 INCHES ON
7 ROOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE VALLEY OR HIP RAFTERS: OR ; ; (4)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN CENTER WHERE THE ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED IS GREATER THAN 130 MPH IN EXPOSURE B OR GREATER THAN 110 MPH IN EXPOSURE C. SPACING EXCEEDING 6 INCHES ON
: ; (3) 10d COMMON (3" x 0.148") ; OR (3) 160 COMMON (>-1/2" % 0.1627) : OR CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHERE THE FASTENING IS DESIGNED PER THE AWC NDS.
ROOF RAFTER TO 2-INCH RIDGE BEAM h gL 162") 5
(4) 16d BOX (3-1/2"x 0.135") ; OR (4) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR
4)10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR TOENAIL 28. JOIST TO BAND JOIST OR RIM JOIST “ END NAIL f. FASTENING IS ONLY PERMITTED WHERE THE ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 110 MPH.

g. NAILS AND STAPLER ARE CARBON STEEL MEETING THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM F1667. CONNECTIONS USING NAILS AND STAPLES OF OTHER MATERIALS, SUCH AS
STAINLESS STEEL, SHALL BE DESIGNED BY ACCEPTABLE ENGINEERING PRACTICE OR APPROVED UNDER SECTION 104.11.

16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ;

24" 0.C. FACE NAIL

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS (WSP), SUBFLOOR, ROOF AND INTERIOR WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING AND

STUD TO STUD (NOT BRACED WALL PANELS)

10d COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.128") ; OR

PARTICLEBOARD WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING®

(
(3)3"x0.131" NAILS ; OR
(3) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN

3"x0.131" NAILS ; OR 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL
. y " EDGES INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
(3)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN (INCHES) (INCHES)
164 COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ; OR 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL 6d COMMON OR DEFORMED (2" x 0.113") OR P 0
2-3/8" x 0.113" NAIL (SUBFLOOR AND WALL)
9. STUDTOSTUD AND ABUTTING STUDS AT INTERSECTING 16d BOX (3-1/2" x 0.135") ; OR 12" 0.C. FACE NAIL
WALL CORNERS (AT BRACED WALL PANELS) T x0.131"NAILS ;OR 84 COMMON OR DEFORMED (2-1/2" x 0.131" x 0.281" HEAD) 6¢ 6¢
(3) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN 12" 0.C. FACE NAIL (ROOF) OR RSRS-01 (2-3/8" x 0.113") NAIL (ROOF) d
16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ; OR 16" 0.C. EACH EDGE, FACE NAIL . .\ " " " f f
10 BUILT-UP HEADER (2" TO 2" HEADER) 30 38" - 172 2-3/8" x 0.113" x 0.266" HEAD NAIL (ROOF) 3 3
16d BOX (3-1/2" x 0.135" "
( ) 12" 0.C. EACH EDGE, FACE NAIL 1-3/4" 16 GAGE STAPLE, 7/16" CROWN . 0
12" Oy BFLOOR AND WALL
11, CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD :3; % dcgg’;“’g?’x(é‘ 11‘2;)" 0.131"); OR TOENAIL (SUBFLOO )
16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ; OR 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL 1-3/4" 16 GAGE STAPLE, 7/16" CROWN (ROOF) 3f 3f
12. TOPPLATE TO TOP PLATE 10d BOX (2-1/2" x 0.128") ; OR 8d COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.131") ; OR
3"x0.131" NAILS ; OR 12" 0.C. FACE NAIL DEFORMED (2" x 0.113") (SUBFLOOR & WALL) 6 12
3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN
8) 164 COMMON (3-1/2"x 0.162") ; OR : n . "
212) 04 BOx (o x(0.128”) o ) EACH SIDE OF END JOINT, FACE NAIL W oy 8d COMMON OR DEFORMED (2-1/2" x 0.131" X 0.281" HEAD) . .
13, TOPPLATE TO TOP PLATE, AT END JOINTS (12)3"x 0.131" NAILS : OR (MINIMUM 24" LAP SPLICE LENGTH i (ROOF) OR RSRS-01 (2-3/8"x 0.113") NAIL (ROOF)4 6 6
(12) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN EACH SIDE OF END JOINT)
- "~ - 2-3/8" x 0.113" x 0.266" HEAD NAIL ; OR
16d COMMON (3-1/2"x 0.162") ; OR 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL 2" 16 GAGE STAPLE, 7/16" CROWN 4 8
14, BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR 10d BOX (2-1/2" x 0.128") ; OR 1 10d COMMON (3" x 0.148" ) ; OR s B
BLOCKING (NOT AT BRACED WALL PANELS) 3"x0.131" NAILS ; OR 12" 0.C. FACE NAIL 2. 8- 114 8d DEFORMED (2-1/2" x 0.131")
3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN
(2) 16d COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ; OR OTHER EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING
15, BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR zi; ;f’d %??1&3;“’;1‘118358]; OR 16" O.C. FACE NALL
BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS x0. ; - n
(4)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16' CROWN ) 1-1/2" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL
33 1/2" FIBERBOARD SHEATHING (7/16" HEAD DIAMETER); OR 3 6
(4) 8d COMMON (2-1/2"x 0.131") ; OR 1-1/4" 16 GAGE STAPLE WITH 7/16" OR 1" CROWN
(4) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR
(4)3"x 0.131" NAILS ; OR TOENAIL 1-3/4" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL
(4) 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN 34. 25/32" FIBERBOARD SHEATHING b (7/16" HEAD DIAMETER); OR 3 6
16.  STUD TO TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE T 160 COMMON G2 0162 OF 1-1/2" 16 GAGE STAPLE WITH 7/16" OR 1" CROWN
(3) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR
(3)3"x0.131" NAILS ; OR END NAIL
(3)3" 14 GAGE STAPLES, 7/16" CROWN
(2) 164 COMMON (3-1/2" x 0.162") ; OR
3) 10d BOX (3" x 0.128") ; OR
17. TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS FACE NAIL

LAP PLATES 48" AND
NAIL (2) ROWS 16d @
3" 0.C. STAGGERED
(24 TOTAL) EA. SIDE

OF LAP @ BEARING
AND SHEARWALLS

ONLY, U.N.O.

INSTALL SIMPSON A35 CLIPS AT TOP
[AND BOTTOM OF KINGS BOTH FACES,
TYP.

| ) - 4
| T | | 4

i _-_7(4)|-|16d EACH END

H- / _L

HEADERS PER
PLANS & ENGINEERING

DBL. KING STUD WHEN SPAN
IS 8'-0" OR GREATER U.N.O.

KING STUD

~— 2X BLOCKING

NO MORE THAN 10' FROM PLATES
TO BLOCKING OR BETWEEN ROWS

l4a+—DBL. TRIMMERS WHEN

g SPAN IS 6' OR GREATER U.N.O.
Y
Q
S INSTALL SIMPSON A35
M AT I CLIPS AT TOP AND
b /’ WINDOWS.—] BOTTOM OF KINGS BOTH
FACES, TYP.
[ 4 sl + A 1 g L
_/ I I Il "
SPACE BLOCKING L L { L P—7 MIN. EMBEDMENT
FOR PLYWOOD " "
SPLICES. PLACE BOLTS TO L 4" MIN., 12" MAX.
MISS STUDS. SEE a7
ANCHOR BOLTS PLAN FOR BOLTING. SILL PLATES IN CONTACT
PER PLAN 4 y WITH CONCRETE TO BE

P.T. DOUGLAS FIR

TYPICAL WALL FRAMING
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6'-0"

6'-0"

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

AutoCAD

COPYRIGHT 2023, NORMAN SCHEEL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

monon <

ALL DEPTH DIMENSIONS ARE INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL BELOW
ADJACENT GRADE AND / OR ANY FILL.

MAINTAIN MIN. 8" BETWEEN WOOD AND EARTH AROUND BUILDING.

OBSERVATION OF SITE PREPARATION, GRADING, PLACEMENT AND
COMPACTION OF FILL OPERATIONS BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

PROVIDE 5/8" DIA. x 12" ANCHOR BOLTS AND 3"x3"x1/4" PLATE WASHERS
AT PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE. MIN. (2) BOLTS PER SILL AND (1)
BOLT WITHIN 4" MIN., 12" MAX. OF END OF SILL, MIN. (7) BOLT DIA. END
DISTANCE. MAX. 6' O.C. BOLT SPACING. MIN 7" INTO CONC. AND PER
SHEAR WALL SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 40.

PAD FOOTINGS GREATER THAN 24" SQ. REQUIRE #4 BARS @ 8" O.C. EACH
WAY 3" CLEAR FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING.

tructural

INSTALL 2x / 4x HOLDOWN POST AT ENDS OF ALL SHEAR WALLS, PER
PLAN. SEE TABLE AND CALCULATIONS FOR H.D. STUD SIZE REQUIRED.

DENOTES STRUCTURAL DETAILS ON SHEET(S) SD-I ..... ETC.

ngineer

FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS AND TYPICAL DETAILS SEE SHEET sac ra m e nto Offl ce
SC-1. 5022 Sunrise Blvd.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL OF THE Fair Oaks. CA 95628
NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS ON SHEET SC-1 SO THAT THEY MAY BE ’
INCORPORATED INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS STRUCTURE. (91 6) 536-9585

(E) SLAB FOUNDATION info@nsse.com
- VERIFY IN FIELD

Norman Scheel
Structural Engineer
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12'-0" MIN. NO HDS REQ'D.

SPECIFICATIONS

PER ARCHL.
PLANS

>

- j |

4" CONC. SLAB ON GRAVEL FILL.
SLOPE SLAB 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM HOUSE.

6'-0"

PROVIDE 2x (4 OR 6) P.T.D.F.L. SLEEPER
EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE w/ (2) 20d @ 24" O.C.
& AT EA. END. (TYP.) AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
W/ THRESHOLDS.

M
] r""""i\':'
cP

& O

A 301/
(N | % %

27'-3"

ﬂ DEEP SCORE CONTROL

36'-6"

18I_6H

|
|
I
I I JOINT. MATCH FLAT
g D i - - | ———— «, WORK DESIGN \
.7 9'-0" MIN. NOTE:
: PROVIDE 3"x3"x1/4" STEEL PLATE WASHERS AT

ALL ANCHOR BOLTS -SEE DETAIL ON SHEET SC-1

652 ORENO CT

102 HERRILL CT
FOLSOM, CA 95630

FOLSOM, CA 95630

16'-9"

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE =~ 2022csc

8 \SHEATHING 7 6| SILL PLATE /| SOLEPLATE 3| SEISMIC | WIND
TYPE [P raTED | MAILING AND AB.*|CONNECT TO RIM| CAPACITY|CAPACITY

W 38" SHEATHING | 34 @8 0C| 2XP.TDFSILLY, ¢4 6 g0 . oR| 260% | 365

SLAB FOUNDATION | | —~ |

|
|
' _CONTROLJOINTS |

w2
&
Z
o
S
| |
o
=
=
Z
o
O

4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6X6 10/10 W.W.F. CENTERED — | |
IN SLAB, OVER 2" SAND, OVER MIN. 10 MIL. — - — — — = —
V.B. AND 4" GRAVEL BASE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

16'-0" MIN. NO HDS REQ'D.

EDGE AND | PLATE, 5/8'0 X S
ONEFACE |0 pipip| 12 @ v0c, |LTP4@24"0C| PLE. | PLF.
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NOTES

1) (2) ANCHORS MINIMUM PER SHEAR WALL. 3" x 3" x 1/4" STEEL WASHERS REQUIRED AT
ALL ANCHOR BOLTS USED IN SHEAR WALLS. WASHER EDGE SHALL BE WITHIN 1/2" OF
SHEATHING, SLOTTED WASHERS ARE PERMITTED.

2) SILL PLATE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE.

3) TYPICAL 2x SOLE PLATE ON TOP OF SUBFLOOR. APPLIES TO RAISED FLOOR
FOUNDATION AND UPPER FLOORS ONLY.

4) 3x FRAMING MEMBERS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES OR DBL. STUDS w/ 16d @ 3" O.C.
44) 3x FRAMING MEMBERS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES OR DBL. STUDS w/ 16d @ 4" O.C.

(1] |
SIM. @

o |

COONEY CONSTRUCTION

|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
J
| I
I
i
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

4B) 3x FRAMING MEMBERS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.

5) WHERE PANELS APPLIED ON BOTH FACES OF A WALL AND NAIL SPACING IS LESS THAN
6-INCHES O.C. ON EITHER SIDE, PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON DIFFERENT
FRAMING MEMBERS, OR FRAMING SHALL BE 3-INCH NOMINAL OR THICKER AT

ADIJOINING PANEL EDGES AND NAILS ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE STAGGERED.

6) GALVANIZED NAILS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED OR TUMBLED. PROJ MGR' BK

7) FRAMING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING REQUIRED AT ALL PANEL EDGES IN SHEAR WALL. ENGINEER: WS

8) ALL SHEAR WALL VALUES ARE BASED ON 16" O.C. STUD SPACING. DRAWN BY . LT
9) ALL FRAMING MEMBERS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF SHEAR WALL TO BE — - —

DOUGLAS FIR LARCH. CHECKED BY BK
A\

Z

24" DIA. x 44" DEEP PIER
FOOTING TYP. @ MPBZ

BASE. -SEE DETAIL
\$DL/

=

BARS T&B CONT.

THROUGH PIERS, TYP.

ISSUE DATE: _9/10/2024

REVISIONS:

WALL LEGEND:

——— 2X4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

HOLDOWN SCHEDULE 2022 cae
MIN. REQD. | REQUIRED |REQUIRED|REQUIRED
[ 1 2X6WALLSTUDS @ 16" O.C. TYPE | HOLDOWN POST 92| BOLT |NAILS 70| LENGTH CAPACITY

1 @ax | PABS L2
C————— 2X4 SHEARWALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. <A> HDU2-SDS25 | PERWALL [de =512"| NA N/A 3,075 #

131_011

THICKNESS |[F =g1/2"

A\
N
/6\

[/  2X6 SHEARWALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. NOTES

1) SINGLE POUR:'_ DEEPEN / WIDEN FOOTING AROUND PAB ANCHOR
2) TWO POUR. AS SPECIFIED ON HOLDOWN SCHEDULE (d, & F)

3) N/A

4) PROVIDE (2) #4 TOP AND BOTTOM AT FOOTING UNDER SHEARWALL
AND EXTEND 4'-6" PAST EACH END.

5) PROVIDE (2) #4 TOP AND BOTTOM AT FOOTING UNDER SHEARWALL

N

2

AND EXTEND 5'-6" PAST EACH END.

|| - PAD FOOTING SPECIFICATIONS 6) DBL. NUT AND STEEL PLATE PER DETAIL 52. PROVIDE (2) #4 TOP AND BOTTOM AT
1 FOOTING UNDER SHEARWALL AND EXTEND 7'-0" PAST EACH END.

7) CENTERLINE OF STRAP TO BE CENTER OF RIM JOIST. MAXIMUM CLEAR SPAN TO BE 16".
/ ‘\ &) MINIMUM POST REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN UPPER AND LOWER WALL FRAMING.

- SHEAR WALL LINE GRIDS 9) CONNECT (2) 2x HOLDOWN STUDS TOGETHER WITH (24) 16d SINKER NAILS MIN.
\_, / 10) ALL NAILS TO BE COMMON WIRE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

11) ALL SCREWS TO BE SIMPSON SDS 1/4" x 2 1/2". HOLDOWN MAY BE RAISED OFF

THE SILL WITH NO REDUCTION IN LOAD.
PROVIDE DRAINS TO ELIMINATE ALL STANDING WATER 12) ALL HOLDOWN POST AND SILL PLATES TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH.

AGAINST HOUSE. SLOPE FLATWORK AWAY FROM STRUCTURE 9/11/2024
AT 1/4" PER FT. DIRECT TO U.G. DRAIN PIPING AND APPROVED
OUT FALL. SEE LANDSCAPE AND GRADING PLANS. SHEET

e e — (53 PABHOLDOWN S 1
FOUNDATION PLAN e O b prsion SCALE -1 SO/ ANCHORBOLT

=2

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 JoBNo. 24131




GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

AutoCAD

NOTE :

MULTI-MEMBER

\SD1/ CONNECTION \SD1/ OR ANOTHER BEAM \SD1/ (223 224\ USE MIN. MSTC28
GDLASDL/ IF STRAP NOT NOTED

STRAP ALL DOUBLE PLATE 404A TYPICAL GABLE STUD BRACE
BREAKS WHERE FLUSH BEAMS E
TYPICAL BEAM
PASS PER DETAILS WHEN OCCUR TYPICAL TRUSS WEB BRACING
TYPICAL ATTACHMENT FOR FLUSH E]’
@ m BEAMS ON TOP PLATES @ POSITIVE CONNECTION

m STRAPS FROM TOP PLATES TO FLUSH BEAMS

(210 STRAPS FROM TOP
\SD1/ PLATES TO DROP BEAMS

COPYRIGHT 2023, NORMAN SCHEEL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

monon <

FOR NAILING NOT SHOWN, SEE NAILING SCHEDULE SHEET SC-1a
OR TABLE 2304.10.2 2022 CBC.

NAIL ROOF SHEATHING AT ALL DRAG TRUSSES WITH 8d @ 6" O.C.
TYP. UN.O.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO SUPPLY TRUSS DRAWINGS AND
LAYOUTS TO THE PROJECT ENGINEER AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AS PART OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL PER
SECTION 107.3.4.1, 2022 CBC t ru ct u r a I
DOUBLE TOP PLATE, MIN. 48" SPLICES. NAIL WITH (12) 16d NAILS
// \ EACH SIDE OF LAP.

N ALL HEADERS AND BEAMS TO BE AS SPECIFIED ON THIS SHEET,
Ya \ INTERIOR NON BEARING HEADERS TO BE 4x4 OR

DBL. 2x4 NO.2 D.F.L.

\ ALL NAILS TO BE COMMON WIRE NAILS UNLESS NOTED
/- OTHERWISE.
/ \ INSTALL 2X /4X HOLDOWN POST AT ENDS OF ALL SHEAR WALLS

)
- ngineer
EXISTING ROOF FRAMIING

/ -VERIFY IN FIELD

N\ PER PLAN. SEE TABLE AND CALCULATIONS FOR HOLDOWN STUD

/ \ SIZE REQUIRED.
ALL HANGERS, HOLDOWNS, CLIPS, AND STRAPS TO BE SIMPSON Sacramento Office

AN STRONG-TIE OR SILVER / KANT-SAG SILVER WITH REF. # MATCHING _
/ \ SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS. 5022 Sunrise Blvd.
/ DENOTES STRUCTURAL DETAILS ON SHEET(S) Fair Oaks, CA 95628
/ \ SD-1 ... ETC. (916) 536_9585

/ ggERE[}DS%H;IONAL SPECIFICATIONS AND TYPICAL DETAILS SEE infO@nSSG.Com

/_ Norman Scheel
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL OF THE Structural Engineer

398 LUS HANGER
/ i NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS ON SHEET SC-1 SO THAT
e THEY MAY BE INCORPORATED INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS

i N // / STRUCTURE.
) ALL GABLE STUDS LONGER THAN 6-0" TO BE 2x4 #1 & BTR. D.F.L.

STRAP (N) TO \ A IF STUDS ARE LONGER THAN 10'-0" USE 2x6 #2 D.F.L. STRUCTURAL
(E) TOP PLATE GABLE END TRUSSES WITH MORE THAN 6'-0" ON THE VERTICAL
& I PROJECTION REQUIRE BRACES PER STRUCTURAL GABLE END

DETAIL 404A ON SD SHEET.

F

2x BLOCKING AT RIDGE BETWEEN EACH TRUSS.

e

JL JL JL J JL JL JiL 2\L JL N JL JL JL JE

GIRDER TRUSS \_- B HEADER 402
BO oy m [

SD2

<

(i
N,

TRUSS TAILS TO BE CUT BACK WHERE

NEEDED. - DO NOT CUT TRUSS BEYOND I SPECIFICATIONS
EXISTING BEARING LOCATION. H

1 /—® TRIMME /—® TRIMMER
X - S I- ™ - I _ﬂ'—i
' No©

12'-0" MIN. NO HDS REQ'D.

4x4 DF #2 POST

4x6 DF #2 POST

STRAP BEAM / !

TO TOP PLATE

BA / 8 LONG CS16 STRAP W/2'
LAP TO BEAM PER
Tt HUC HANGER DETALLS

______ I

9 -U" MIN.

/

DRAG TRUSS = 1700# 6x6 DF #1 POST

8x8 DF #1 POST

DBL. 2x (4 OR 6) DF STUD POST.
CONNECT TOGETHER w/ (24) 16d SINKER.

TRUSS = 1700#

:

16'-0" MIN. NO HDS REQ'D.

2x4 NO. 2 D.F.L. OVER FRAMING, TO 2x6 NAILER. BRACE TO
ROOF BELOW WHEN SPANS EXCEED 7'-0". CONTINUOUS
ROOF SHEATHING UNDER FILL. (TYP.) U.N.O. PROVIDE 2x
FLAT NAILER FOR ENDS OF RAFTERS BEARING ON TOP OF
ROOF SHEATHING.

® ELLOO

652 ORENO CT

102 HERRILL CT
FOLSOM, CA 95630

FOLSOM, CA 95630

W/PC CAP &
MPBZ BASE
SIMPSON LUS24 HANGERS.

203 404 @_/

B-3 \SD2ASD2¢ /PC CAP & !

MPBZ BASE

® G

SIMPSON CS16 STRAP MIN. 26" LONG

Z
O
=
Q
-
<
a
0
T,
[z,
<
an
N

COONEY CONSTRUCTION

| 32" CS14 STRAP
| AROUND CORNER
/ SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE =~ 2022¢csc
402 402 8 |SHEATHING 7 6| SILL PLATE /| SOLEPLATE 3| SEISMIC | WIND
SD2 SD?2 TYPE o [ pa rATED | NAILING AND A.B. |CONNECT TO RIM| CAPACITY | CAPACITY

g gy | g R g — | ——— R — g | g

l "
i »=i W 35" SHEATHING | 4@ 6" 0L |2XPTDESILLY 64 6 00y 0 ol 260% | 3654

EDGE AND | PLATE, 5/8"0 X )
ONEFACE |, 0 mprp| 12" @ 4 0, |LTP@24'0C| PLE. | PLF.

NOTES
_® 1) (2) ANCHORS MINIMUM PER SHEAR WALL. 3"x 3" x 1/4" STEEL WASHERS REQUIRED AT
ALL ANCHOR BOLTS USED IN SHEAR WALLS. WASHER EDGE SHALL BE WITHIN 1/2" OF
SHEATHING, SLOTTED WASHERS ARE PERMITTED.

2) SILL PLATE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE.
3) TYPICAL 2x SOLE PLATE ON TOP OF SUBFLOOR. APPLIES TO RAISED FLOOR PROJ MGR . BK

FOUNDATION AND UPPER FLOORS ONLY.
ENGINEER: N5

4) 3x FRAMING MEMBERS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES OR DBL. STUDS w/ 16d @ 3" O.C.
44) 3x FRAMING MEMBERS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES OR DBL. STUDS w/ 16d @ 4" O.C.

32" CS14 STRAP AROUND —_ |

CORNER DRAWNBY: LT
4B) 3x FRAMING MEMBERS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES. — —
5) WHERE PANELS APPLIED ON BOTH FACES OF A WALL AND NAIL SPACING IS LESS THAN CHECKED BY BK
6-INCHES O.C. ON EITHER SIDE, PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON DIFFERENT W
FRAMING MEMBERS, OR FRAMING SHALL BE 3-INCH NOMINAL OR THICKER AT
ADJOINING PANEL EDGES AND NAILS ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE STAGGERED.
é)igilﬁgT L%?%OSTEYAI;T 6) GALVANIZED NAILS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED OR TUMBLED. ISSU:E—DATE 9/1 0/2024
@ T ' 7) FRAMING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING REQUIRED AT ALL PANEL EDGES IN SHEAR WALL.
8) ALL SHEAR WALL VALUES ARE BASED ON 16" O.C. STUD SPACING.
DRAG TRUSS = 1000# 9) ALL FRAMING MEMBERS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF SHEAR WALL TO BE
DOUGLAS FIR LARCH.
W/ PC CAP & REVISIONS:
MPBZ BASE
WALL LEGEND:
L[]
C———— 2X4 WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
[ 1 2X6WALLSTUDS @ 16" O.C. 4
C——— 2X4 SHEARWALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. /§\
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE  2022cac /6\
NOTE : 1 2X6SHEARWALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. ‘
PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF TRUSSES, TWO COPIES OF THE FOLLOWING TYeE | HoLpown |MIN. REQD.} REQUIRED |REQUIREDREQUIRED | xpcyry
MATERIALS BEARING THE APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER (IN THE FORM OF POST ¢/2] BOLT |NAILS /0| LENGTH
"SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL" OR SEPARATE LETTER ) MUST BE SUBMITTED o g)ax | PABS L2
TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR REVIEW AT LEAST TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO LEGEND HDU2-SDS2.5 | PERWALL [de =512"| NA NA | 3075#
FRAME INSPECTION : (1) TRUSS LAYOUT DRAWINGS; (2) TRUSS CALCULATIONS THICKNESS [F~ = 817"
AND DETAILS SHOWING AXIAL AND BENDING STRESSES AND JOINT DESIGNS NOTES
CLEARLY INDICATING THAT DESIGNS CONFORM TO THE 2022 CBC 2303.4 5100 BEAM MARKS VIEN
1) SINGLE POUR. :l DEEPEN / WIDEN FOOTING AROUND PAB ANCHOR
2) TWO POUR. AS SPECIFIED ON HOLDOWN SCHEDULE (de & F)
/ ‘\ 3) N/A
— SHEAR WALL LINE GRIDS 4) PROVIDE (2) #4 TOP AND BOTTOM AT FOOTING UNDER SHEARWALL
\-/ / AND EXTEND 4'-6" PAST EACH END.
. 5) PROVIDE (2) #4 TOP AND BOTTOM AT FOOTING UNDER SHEARWALL
PV PANEL NOTES: AND EXTEND 5'-6" PAST EACH END.
1. PV PANELS SHALL BE PARALLEL TO THE ROOF SURFACE, WITH A TOLERANCE OF 2" AND THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT NG gggg‘;ﬁg AATEPER DELAL ;EQZLZ?(EL?HTSSSND BOTTOM AT
ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE, NOT EXCEEDING 10 INCHES. A MINIMUM GAP OF0.25 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ' .
BETWEEN ALL PANELS, WITH THE SPACING OF GAPS BETWEEN THE PANELS NOT EXCEEDING 6.7 FEET. g ;‘iﬁfjﬁﬁﬁggggﬁ;ﬁi‘é%ﬂ;‘;’;ﬁg&;%igi’;g?g"éf@iEE";I;;S[I‘;EG‘6 ' 9/11/2024
2. THE ARRAY SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 20" FROM THE ROOF EDGE, A GABLE RIDGE, OR A HIP RIDGE. 4 0 4 8 f’of‘i’ifiifi?fo :SEZ?W\ZAILSNT\I;?SETSI?E;ESO\E; (()ii)ll;;i&/sllsl\IIEKER RSN SHEET
3. RAIL STANDOFF CONNECTIONS SHALL BE STAGGERED AND CONNECTED TO THE ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS. RAIL e —— /1) ALL SCREWS TO BE SIMPSON SDS 1/4" x 2 1/2". HOLDOWN MAY BE RAISED OFF

THE SILL WITH NO REDUCTION IN LOAD.

STANDOFF CONNECTIONS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 6'-0" O.C. RO OF FRAMIN G PL AN SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" S !
12) ALL HOLDOWN POST AND SILL PLATES TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH.

4. DESIGN OF SOLAR INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE SOLAR INSTALLER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASCET7-16, SECTION 29.4.4. SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

JoBNo. 24131




STUCCO & WIRE 1 9) STUCCO & WIRE STUCCO & WIRE EE AutoCAD
MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED OVER MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED OVER MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED OVER &
WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) _ _ &
LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 — e LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 -
HEADER 7 f CONT. SEALANT 5
EXTERIOR ; ’l\’A / - / WINDOW FRAME— — BEHIND FLANGE WINDOW FRAME—— CORNER BEAD E
STUCCO & | INTERIOR FINISH — ) © o CONT. SEALANT ——
LATH \ f / / / 60 MINUTE ~ METAL CORNER EXTERIOR CONT. SEALANT a‘ 5
! / - — BEAD p=====1—"" BEHIND FLANGE z
60 MINUTE HEADER PER ¢« ROUGHED-IN —/ o GR. D' PAPER STUCCO & — =| :
GR. 'D' PAPER I - PLAN OPENING 7 7 i HEADER PER LATH T/ Of 2
' ] ] T 'MOISTOP' ) — ! Al &
% | | 'MOISTOP' ] / / — FLASHING PAPER | PLAN Bt INTERIOR FINISH =
FOAM TRIM O/—&"™ | | __——FLASHING WINDOW SILL|  ———77 o — '= INTERIOR FINISH OMINUTE | -~ 5|
BROWN COAT. “ s ROUGH SILR/ < — — 2x TRIM - ! GR. 'D' PAPER | Ol &
SEE ELEV g 1 PAPER Y STRIP N Q / NN — \ ] - SHIM SPACE 1! Z| °
) —N /\\\N\\ \ - SLOPE TOP 1/2 ¢ | | | J) — HEADER PER %
2x WOOD TRIM  — I . ——— CONT. SEALANT > _Tf e J L WOOD CASING MOISTOP (¢ PLAN S
_ii j BEHIND FLANGE ! £ f Ny — i A A = G.I. FLASHING =l FLASHING i o
[ 12 SEE NOTES SEE NOTES / % CONT. SEALANT PAPER i CONT. SEALANT E
—— METAL CORNER BEAD AFTER SILL STRIP IS IN PLACE, ATTACH JAMB STRIPS ONE PIECE MILLED DOOR / BEHIND FLANGE ! ‘l i BEHIND FLANGE Q
ATTACH A SILL STRIP OF FLASHING MATERIAL AT LEAST 12"|  (SIDE OF OPENING), AT LEAST 12" WIDE WITH INSIDE EDGE FRAME W/ DRIP CUT % 3 " I O
SEPLL IR P OB GYIN VIR IR RO POE, | OFFLASHING LU Wi e o oo o / |-3/4" SOLID CORE 2
WINDOW FRAM g ' " ENTRY DOOR O
WINDOW, ATTACH FLASHING WITH GALVANIZED ROOFING | EXTEND JAMB STRIPS 6" ABOVE THE LOWER EDGE OF APPROVED WEATHER —— 7 9 tructural
NAILS OR RUST-RESISTANT STAPLES. THE HEADER (TOP OF WINDOW OPENING). A
STRIPPING n
A\ DOOR FRAME — \ <
W 3 4 W >
STUCCO OVER FOAM ) - % - =
0 1 ~ I / 3 C WOOD TRIM =
. S
Z O i
Al2 HEAD DETAIL WINDOW / SGD = AS |TRANSOM OVER EXTERIOR DOOR Al [ TRANSOM OVER SLIDING DOOR > ngineer
STUCCO & WIRE “ MESH WHEN T o i/f}gs,?{cxglfl&E\glffTH IS APPLIED OVER é
WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2 WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2 WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) ~ Sacramento Office
LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 /"* EDGE OF FLANGE LAYERS GRADE 'D'PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 LAYERS GRADE D'PAPER. 2022 CBC 23106 e 5022 Sunrise Blvd.
) EXTERIOR W 5?5555081} W\ INTERIOR FINISH 2| Wrair Oaks, CA 95628
STUCCO & | ! O O :
At o T | T - S S = AN Oh | 2EEZ g frreenseem RS
'MOISTOP' \ N S N 60 MINUTE ___ HEADER PER 60 MINUTE J 0% O S
A ! \ ( WHZ 4
60 MINUTE I /FLASHING | | GR. 'D' PAPER i PLAN GR. 'D' PAPER - o0 £
T ! " A A f >"m —_ O
GR.'D' PAPER \ / PAPER 6" LAP ' 'V i STARTING AT THE BOTTOM OF THE WALL (SOLE PLATE) I FVJE; ©
B MIN. APPLY A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT TO THE BACK LAY WATER-RESISTANT PAPER UNDER THE SILL STRIP. 'MOISTOP' ! 'MOISTOP' — H o2 — T N
SURFACES OF THE WINDOW FLANGE. THEN PLACE THE CUT ANY EXCESS WATER.RESISTANT PAPER THAT MAY FLASHING PAPER 1 WOOD CASING FLASHING 8 O/ 5
: —TRIMMER STUD B VIO THEEOLCH OEAING T LGRS OVE | XD 01 ;1 o ON EACH T— AL PAPER : 22%5
= | PLACED, INSTALL THE HEAD FLASHING OVER THE EI}II\]IEE(S))P Eﬁg&ﬁg&gg};g@%ﬁ@ﬁ;@SOHFO\E,TATDSRS_ " T: | ——SHIM SPACE | | — CONT. SEALANT | mervz E
FOAM TRIM O/ } ! XV;I‘LI]);X‘;VTFILZ{?I\VV%E THIS IS ANOTHER STRIP OF FLASHING RESISTANT PAPER (B, C, ETC.) OVER JAMB AND HEAD G.LFLASHING ——+—— ,g J BEHIND FLANGE EQE&O — Z
BROWN COAT | E I. J . FLANGES IN SHINGLE-BOARD FASHION. }'"' — APPROVED WEATHER 7 l l . ;Ew‘jé é
COLOR COAT — ' NOTES: SECTION 1404.4 OF 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE LINE WIRE, WHEN USED AS BACKING TO SUPPORT WATER / STRIPPING METAL GROUND =A <Zﬂ % 4 O
—— METAL CORNER BEAD | CALLS FOR FLASHING OF ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS RESISTANT BUILDING PAPER OR FELT BENEATH LATH FOR ONE PIECE MILLED DOOR / FOA~m &
EXPOSED TO WEATHER TO MAKE THEM WEATHER-PROOF. STUCCO SHOULD BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO INDUSTRY / Z % »n & Z Pt
CONT. SEALANT SINCE U.B.C. DOES NOT OUTLINE PROCEDURES FOR STANDARDS AND PRACTICE. NO ATTACHMENT DEVICE NOR FRAME W/ DRIP CUT / —ENTRY DOOR DOOR FRAME —— 8 T<< F
WINDOW FRAM ~ BEHIND FLANGE RECOMMENDED. USE "MOISTOP" FLASHING BY FORTIFIBER  FLASHING MATERIAL. PERIPHERAL FLASHING AT AL 7 =2z 4| | O @
CORP., OR EQUAL WHENEVER POSSIBLE FOR FLASHING EDGES OF WALL OPENING MUST COVER WIRE BACKING. % — <z,: o~ 2 o
'_’A/'__ MATERIAL. CAULK BACK OF WINDOW FRAMES BEFORE <<= =
SETTING. USE WINDOWS THAT ARE WATERTIGHT. [ F
26 GA. G.I. FLASHING REQUIRED AS SHOWN IN OTHER - o ) o
WINDOW DETAILS TO BE INSTALLED BY SHEET METAL . K e m A
CONTRACTOR. l\l [ D = © ~ \O
STUCCO OVER FOAM NOT TO SCALE = Q O v O 0
) —
Al3 JAMB DETAIL WINDOW A9 | WINDOW FLASHING INSTALL A6 | EXTERIOR DOOR HEAD A2 | HEAD SLIDING DOOR > < =k A 2 S
= Z. 5
STUCCO & WIRE STUCCO & WIRE PICAL THRESHOLD FINISH > g N )
i}%%c\%iﬁlﬁ fTH 1S APPLIED OVER MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED OVER MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED OVER E/P]{ETEL CORRO%IOON ’ FLOORING — m =8 2 O % >
WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) PROOF SEE PLANS i~ — O O
LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 N N
LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 A’. ' ' ' ' " = LI ] o A ( ) v
CONT. SEALANT EXTERIOR : 'lv SHIBL D" UNDI WQTER Eligglg)OD C£ = 8 © 0
WINDOW FRAME — SHIELD" UNDER SILL
LATH I " — L‘L(
— CONT. SEALANT CORNER BEAD | FLASHING MINIMUM 4 e [ A T O T % m
BEHIND FLANGE 'MOISTOP' ) ~ HEADER PER I Z <
O FLASHING i PLAN f O /
COLOR COAT __——STOOL & APRON FOAMTRIMO/ _ © //ﬂ. dl PAPER | 2x TRIM | > m
e gl o3 L aa 1 2
- 'MOISTOP' feiff N ~ HEADER - SEE 60 MINUTE 1 \ 3
goRg%fggdAc%/ I EK%SEING\\ ii FRAMING PLAN GR. 'D' PAPER rg')' | — ggﬁg\-]g%lﬁ\& Mont mmm e— %%%5 % z O
] Poraiy
I H 1 1 1
. \ ool 1 2x PLATE & 60 MINUTE I H H o
o |+ ~ CRIPPLE STUD GR.'D'PAPER i _— INTERIORFINIS ff - = O
//
PAPER. 6" - COLOR COAT f NL— CORNER BEAD — METAL CORNER BEAD CONC. STOOP il E
MIN. LAP } _ ! T —
—TI >
60 N{H\'IUTE / T~ INTERIOR FINISH WINDOW FRAM EXARIERDARN = RN Y iR %
GR. 'D' PAPER V A - CONT. SEALANT EXPANSION STRIP e . .b | .' . .b } .. N 3 — 2x P.T. E
- - MUDSILL
EXTERIOR WINDOW FRAME ™ BEHIND FLANGE [T - TSI SRS 2| WPROLMGR.. BK
STUCCO & MIN. 26 GA. <! || % | > CONCRETE =| WENGINEER: NS
LATH G.I. FLASHING OR > 5 FOUNDATION % DRAWNBY: LT
\ g/g%?yBRANE = 4 /\/ <| McHECKEDBY: BK
. A
STUCCO OVER FOAM STUCCO OVER FOAM = Y
% ISSUE DATE:  9/10/2024
Al4 SILL DETAIL Al0 HORIZONTAL TRANSOM A7 | HEAD /JAMB SIMILAR A3 | TYPICAL SILL AT SL. GLASS DOOR  kev.sc 62106 .
O
STUCCO & WIRE STUCCO & WIRE " ~
STUCCO & WIRE S ATH IS APPLIED OVER R A 1-3/4" SOLID CORE DOOR g~ REVISIONS:
MESH WHEN LATILIS APPLIED OVER, WOOD RASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE () WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) TYPICAL THRESHOLD, m W/ APPROVED =
LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 LAYERS GRADE 'D"PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 . vl\f LAYERS GRADE ‘D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 %41{:5 OA%J CORROSION WEATHER STRIPPING
|
EXTERIOR ! A
STUCCO & | A’ GRACE "ICE & WATER FINISH
WINDOW FRAM l\’. CONT. SEALANT LATH \)QY?) SHIELD" UNDER SILL FLOORING 4
' BEHIND FLANGE S AND LAPPED OVER SEE PLANS
— N
FOAM TRIM 0O/ 7l FLASHING MINIMUM 4"
METAL CORNER BROWN COAT ———— | [l ~ CONT. SEALANT MO OO OO OO 7\
'MOISTOP' BEAD el i HEADER PER WINDOW FRAME BEHIND FLANGE B
60 MINUTE "~ PLAN X
FLASHING GR. 'D' PAPER [ 18nCant |
- EXTERIOR FLOOR
PAPER & *Eﬁfﬁ PER 'MOISTOP' Iz ,jﬂ ————INTERIOR FINISH STUCCO & — RIMJOIST T gllig}ANTOHOHI\I)G 0
FOAM TRIM 0O/ |‘ _| FLASHING PAPE/ | ~] __——SHIM SPACE LATH : %
|5t S=—=— 'MOISTOP' !
) J\ METAL CORNER : //  APPROVED WEATHER FLASHING | STOOL & APRON PER PLAN
60 MINUTE l BEAD ONE PIECE MILLED DOOR ~ — / STRIPPING PAPER |
_ CONT. SEALANT ) "~ ENTRY B CRIPPLE STUD ——T
BEHIND FLANGE 7 0 MINUTE 1 " EXPANSION STRIP ———>-. ' * . - G, }F, -7, » 2x P.T 9/10/2024
=\ INTERIOR FINISH N I RN Na
WINDOW FRAM " GR.'D' PAPER MIN. 26 GA. - R R ™ MUDSILL SHEET
G.I. FLASHING OR < : a1 AL CONCRETE
W/P MEMBRANE == W FOUNDATION AN 1
STUCCO OVER FOAM STUCCO OVER FOAM IF REQ'D. = -
TYP. ARCHITECTURAL ROOF FLASH
AlS VERTICAL MULLION All HEAD OVER ENTRY DOOR A8 | SILL DETAIL A4 | THRESHOLD AT EXTERIOR DOOR eov.scoanod] | oosno. 24131




Qe AutoCAD
ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS COMPOSITION CLEAT NOTES: MIN. DUAL-GLAZED, THERMALLY-BROKEN, PROVIDE of
ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS COMPOSITION (D SINGLES. SEE ELEVATION © NS S SHOWN ARE MINIMUM VERIFY ©) MIN. DUAL GLAZED, THERMALLY BROKEN, HEAD 5
' (2) 18" WIDE 26 GA, VALLEY FLASHING W/ CRIMPED W/ FIXTURE TYPE. PROVIDE MANUAL ROD FOR OPERABLE UNITS N3
o EDGES, PAINT TO MATCH ROOFING. WHERE MORE 2.ab, & ¢ ARE Y-BRANCH FITTINGS PROVIDE BUG SCREEN FOR OPERABLE UNITS A N >
(2) EXT. STUCCO & LATH SYSTEM S THAN 3 PC. IS USED, OVERLAP LOW PIECE WITH HIGH 3. DRAINAGE FITTINGS SHALL BE USED ON | 1/2'G VENT (3) FOAM INSULATION 4" Max BETWEEN :
NG o2 PIECE 8". CLIPS 8"-24" APART. BEND CLIP OVER NAIL ALL PARTS OF THE VENTS BELOW THE FLOOR THRU ROOF OR : ;
(3 G.IZBAR COUNTER FLASHING @\ =28 N A e N on T CONNECT 10 (3) AIR SEAL TAPE / SEALANTS
(@) 26GA. 5 N mOZ (3) MIN. 30# A.S.T.M. FELT OR PER PLAN INSTALL 2-LAYERS OF MAKE 180° RETURN BEND AT HIGHEST OTHER VENTSAT | (4) SKYLIGHT FASTENERS 3
G.I. CRICKET FLASHING ok 30# FELT AT VALLEY POINT POSSIBLE W/ A ONE PIECE FITTING OR A OIN NOT LESS ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS
w/ 30# FELT SWEAT 6 L 252 (49) FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS (EXTEND 12" TO AN ASSEMBLY OF A.45°, A.90°, & A 45° ELBOW oo Ve © OMPOSITION SHINGLES :
SHEET UNDER. S ) EITHER SIDE). IN THE ORDER NAMED, THE FLOOD OVER 30lb ROOFING FELT g
MIN. SLOPE 2 - 12 = —) Iin n (5) 1/2" APA RATED PLYWOOD SHTG. o MIN G BRAINBOARD LEVEL RIM OF © DAWATER -
1 ir S, © ; » NEAREST WALL RESISTANT GYP. :
(SINK ) BEING SERVED BD. @ SKYLIGHT 3
Ly ) ©
I~ —®) (5) \ (3) ‘ @ ///////////// % AP WELLS (TYP.)
~ T ” g
1 13,,/]4 \% % ///////// CLEANOUT J SN - VERTICAL FIXTURE VENT_} @) 881%1%15\1%%%%1)
g v ‘ VERTICAL
(5 60 MIN. GR. D' PAPER s &y, %\\/é FIXTURE DRAIN e 1/4" PER FOOR SLOPE— %gﬁIJSDT%%%PF.SHEATHING
(6) CONT. SEALANT Sty = § CLEAN-OUT ALUMINUM OR APPROVED
' VS I AN TS TN . =/ ENERGY EFFICIENT FRAMES
(7)) 1x6 BLOCK s < WP D ERLAYMENT tructural
TURN
I\ Hall Hb"
2x BLOCK NG RO o 1h 0 FOOT VENT (1) HEAD FLASHING
(9) UNDERLAYMENT MIN. 30# A.S.T.M. FELT FOR A > & HORIZONAL DRAIN (12 SILL FLASHING
UNO. CONNECTIONS - 7 (3 STEP FLASHING AT SIDES
(0) 2x CONTINUOUS (i) 12" PLY.SHTG. UN.O. (2) 2022 CPC, CHAPTER 9, SECTION 909
A28 CRICKET, ROOF TO WALL COMP ROOFING | A24 VALLEY FLASHING comp ROOFING | A20.5 ISLAND VENTING Al7 | SKYLIGHT DETAIL COMPROOFING ngineer
84
ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS COMPOSITION 7% STUDS PER PLAN o @ﬂ%&@ = _
i @ SINGLES OVER ROOF SOLID SHEATHING. @ x Z:) Sacramento Office
SEE ELEVATION (2) GYPSUM WALLBOARD PER PLAN f@ NO) 2x TRIMMER 5 M50 Sunrise Biv
A\\‘\' (2) DRILL 3" ROUND HOLES AND SCREEN 1/4" G.I. MESH FOR VENTING (3) 5/16"x 5" LAG SCREWS STRAP TO STUDS. @\ y <:> Fair Ouks, CA 95628
WY — METAL CORNER Z 16) 536-9585
2 © INRBR ALY 0 ASTM @ FLEXIBLE GAS CONNECTION ey @ | wmoow A Bl e
= . CELLENCE
APPROVED 26 GA. 1" WIDE = CONT. SEALANT = S ——
| (4) SEE STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR CONNECTIONS R AR A e GE ® B STRAPPNG TESTED AND LISTED PRODUCT MIN. =6, 2\ BEHIND FLANG < g
" (5 SOLID ROOF SHEATHING INSTALL PER MFR. () MIN. 18" HIGH WATER HEATER PLATFORM G||® Qﬂ O MOISTOP INTERIOR FINISH e
~ S PER STRUCT. WRITTEN SPECS. WRAPPED WITH 5/8" TYPE "X "GYPSUM S
KICK-OUTFLASHING SN AND 2 LAYERS OF 1/2" INCH PLYWOOD, & FLASHING I =
- (6) 2x BLKG. USED FOR THE TOP OF THE STAND TN PAPER L 2
BUILDING PAPER SHOULD BE INSTALLED , ’ 2" / L (7) RIGID WATER CONNECTION & ! ! 60 MINUTE Y ‘
KICK-OUT AND THE STEP FLASHINGS - & — N MIN. 2" RIGID NON-COMBUSTABLE — 2
FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE. TAKE CARE TO 7 N — Z N N SPACER UNLESS WATER HEATER IS ELEVATION = :Z 1
CUT THE PAPER TIGHTLY AROUND THE ; O % // égl;/l{i}s()[}/'s%a g%IE{SLEss CLEARANCE FROM E(I){gl\v/\llgfélg/[AoT/ (ZEERN/A) - O
KICK FLANGE. THE SUBSEQUENT CUT Q —— N — S
SHOULD BE MENDED WITH ADHESIVE S 2 —(6 et %
BACKED MEMBRANE MATERIAL AS ¥/ / (4 IS\ITOI’{TEP?I{I\IIA(:JF %%{%RB%%TER e e P A 2X TRIMMER - z —
ILLUSTRATED. A — & -—
Lo POINTS WITHIN THE THE UPPER o O
| |
EST KICK-OUT INSTALLED BY i ! 1/3 AND LOWER 1/3 OF ITS »
%I(J)((})%EIS{ AS gHINGLES Il )i VERTICAL DIMENSIONS. AT TUCCO & WIRE ig%l}lg\] BEF%IA%%% S Sl U
ARE BEING LAD OUT S AN THE LOWER POINT, A MIN. OF MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED OVER %) F
|/ S~ 4" SHALL BE MAINTAINED WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) Z D
SEAL BUILDING PAPER ~ s ABOVE THE CONTROLS WITH LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 = — ) m o
AROUND KICK-OUT W/ ADHESIVE 7/ THE STRAPPING. 2022 CPC 507.2 4" MIN. 4" MIN. = D ~ @ A
BACKED MEMBRANE EAVE 6"MAX? 7 PLAN 6" MAX. STUCCO OVER FOAM Z O v — 5 A
O ] )
STRAPPING SHALL BE A TESTED AND - Q @)
A29 KICK-OUT FLASHING A25 | RIDGE VENT AT VAULT comprooriNG | A21 | SEISMIC STRAP W/H tistep product. Al8 | CORNER WINDOW MULLION - | = 25 A 2 <
= a4
NOTE: .30# FELT S § Y Z ;
ALL EXPOSED FLASHING TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH SEE ELEV. FOR IS\/[TJESCHCV?If%E})\IVIIE{fTH IS APPLIED OVER g/[/ngO?)C())lﬁé SHTHG a aa 2 % 2
ROOF COLOR ROOF PITCH WOOD BASE SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) ETAL LATH INSL. BATTS = m — O @)
NA LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 STUCCO & M i . E N ([e\IR¢))
(1) 2x STUDS AT 16" 0.C e L paa ' ROOF FRAMING PER PLAN g | —  PERPLAN : a3 @R
e 60 MIN. GRADE "D" PAPER OR BETT: > O
\ 2x BLOCKING. 2 LAYERS 60 MINUTE T INT. FINISH g [r, ~ ® 8
(2) 60 MINUTE GRADE 'D' PAPER SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR SHEAR LOCATIONS\-\ SEE ELEV. FOR VENT GRADE 'D' PAPER L : = P >.4
NOTE. ” ad
— ANCHOR PER PLANS ! P.T. SILL PLATE %
@ EXPANDED METAL LATH SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISH 1% 2 AND CALCS ! Z m
ZZ NDC BASE BOARD E
@ PLASTER SCRATCH COAT GSM WEEP SCREED 26 GA. G.I. DRIP 2~ INSUL. PER PLANS. ONT. CAULKING 2 Z
W/ FELT OVER ~ BAFFLE FOR CLR. N , : o
MIN. 6" H. 4" W. GSM STEP FLASHING - LAP VENTING. _ N M m
@ APPLICATION COAT IN DIRECTION OF FLOW %{%gI%T%%RFR\gE}E%R (l 7|§ | 1/ /7 SIEZ)II{\I SLXINAB E m O
I ~ d :
@ MORTER JOINT MIN. 30 # CLASS-A ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS E 6.1 GUTTER PER L SCREED N ! /% v z O
ES OVER 30# ASTM A, . | .
(7) 1-3/4" CULTURED STONE VENEER UNDERLAYMENT ON SOLID SHEATHING. SE = ELEVATIONS ; DBL. TOP PLATE 2| S \ A < ()
ELEVATION - i . Va S
26 GA. CORROSION RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT © SEE ELEVATIOIEI}S | ————WALL PER PLAN = S
WEEP SCREED FOR OVERHAN ! 3 N =
PTDF SILL PL = ™ INSUL.BATTS = > z
T ' PLY. SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS i PER PLANS N p= =
CONT. ROPE CAULKING - — ~ =
STUCCO SYSTEM O/ é% > z
: o
. " WIRE LATH , 35 PROJ. MGR.: BK
NOTE: WEEP SCREED TO BE a 6" MIN. k 60 MINUTE GRADE 'D' PAPER OPLIONAL 2x EASCIA BOARD STUCCO & WIRE - ZEROVIDE 26 64, Gl WEEP SCREFD FOR WALLS sTUCCOED @ ORBELOW = W E o e Yy
INSTALLED PER 2022 CBC 2512.1.2 _ STUCCO & WIRE NOT SHOWN, MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED FOUNDATION PLATE LINE. MIN. 4" ABOVE EARTH, OR 2" ABOVE PAVED E‘) BIMIAY
e MESH WHEN LATH IS APPLIED CONT. GUTTER STYLE PER ELEV. OVER WOOD BASE SHEATHING, AREAS TO ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN. ALL STUCCO, PLASTER = DRAWNBY: LT
OVER WOOD BASE SHEATHING, TRUSS. RAFTER OR 7% BLOCKIN style may vary. see , ;NACPI]::%DZEO%) égg%% %RADE D' AND LATH ATTACHED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. 2 CHECKE[-) B'Y E-BK
INCLUDE (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' BLOCK)ING PER PLAN elevations I . : INSTALL PER 2022 CBC 2507, 2510, AND 2512. WHEN LATH IS APPLIED . :
4 o Uy, T SR S A srucco ety SRR, v
< ISSUE DATE: _ 9/10/2024
F — —
A30 | CULTURED STONE A26 | ROOF TO WALL FLASHING comp rOOFING | A22 | TYPICAL EAVE comprooFING | A19 | WEEP SCREED AT SLAB 5
©)
SLOPE DECK AWAY FROM @) NOTE: SEE ELEVATIONS N STUCCO z
@ HOUSE , 1/4" PER FT "\ Aoor aoio FLASHING TOBE PAINTED TO MATCH FOR OVERHANG 2x STUDS @ z M%\L. 2(%(% RAFTERS T REVISIONS:
9 . A n [N n
@ ‘/\/ MIN. 30 # CLASS-A ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS 1670.C. z ) ?\ NO. 5
@ EXT. STUCCO & LATH SYSTEM @ /;P P io‘éERDGi‘i%EDHBG N /‘:‘lf ggOR SETTER @ COMPOSITION SINGLES OVER 30# ASTM 1" 112" 24" MAX. 7% SOLID ! o AN g
(: ) LAY "D" |
@ %)?\I%%E(I}éEFLASHING @_\ E S S (S];E STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR SHEAR LOCATION EES\F‘ELTI%EMENT o T BLOCKG ™ 'i STUCCO & METAL LATH <ZC
Dxe ém% AND NAILING SCHEDULES S_\ B @ PAINTED 2x10 WOOD BARGE RAFTER. USE —@ S | g%l\ﬁ[%lggggé;{ADE D' PAPER > )
@ ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE O/ = 1 LONGEST POSSIBLE LENGTHS AND ANGLE NN : [
SLIPSHEET & FLASHING PER 7 / SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISH. CUTS AT ALL JOINTS. SN 12 GRACE "ICE & WATER = %
ELASTOMERIC MFR ‘_i i STUCCO SHOWN. _XL MIN SHEILD" BELOW. APPLY PER <
Mi—© ' s : \ MFR. SPECS. MIN. O
WRITTEN SPECS NO PENETRATIONS, MIN. GSM FLASHING - SIDELIfAP PAINTED GSM RAKE FLASHING W/ DRIP @T\ I N 5 ; =
— MIN. 6". ADHERE TO TOP COURSE WITH ASPHA . @ OVER UNDERLAYMENT. EXTEND 2 F \\\\\ 1 /2 APA RATED E
@ SOFFIT FINISHED WHERE PLASTIC CEMENT GSM WEEP SCREED Z OVERLAYMENT BEHIND FLASH — RN EXTERIOR GRADE
SPECIFIED ADHERE TRIMMED PIECE TO COVER FLASHING STRI S ey B 1. S PLYWOOD
7% CONT. LEDGER AND | o @ EXTERIOR GRADE APA RATED PLWOOD ] @ @ T GALV. METAL
X . L~ NN
@ JST. HANGER PER g ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS COMPOSITION SHINGLES, TOP AN 2 STUCCO & WIRE W gﬁ%ggfisggﬁ?,
COURSE AT LEAST 8" WIDE _ MESH WHEN LATH IS \\\\\
STRUCTURALS | @ Qe tormmmn aaie = = [\iovk oo Rl WITHPLASTER
60 MINUTE GRADE 'D' PAPER DECK —1 INCLUDE (2) LAYERS 2x SHAPED ﬁ —\\
2 1 ' |
O/G.L FLASHING il / MIN. 30 # CLASS-A ASPHALT-FIBERGLASS @ PAINTED 2x4 OUTRIGGERS AT 24" 0.C. EXTEND BACK — OpabE D PAPER. 2022 | BLOCK :
EXTERIOR GRADE V|| COMPOSITION SINGLES OVER 307 ASTM MINIMUM 24" BEYOND SUPPORT WALL AND NAIL TO — MIN. 2x4 C.J. @ 24
‘ / : i UNDERLAYMENT ON SOLID SHEATHING. SEE R STRUCTURAL RAFTER OR TRUSS O C U N O .
APA PLYWOOD (6 -+ /\r_@ ELEVATION : .C. UN.O. Z
| SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR | | S 0/10/2024
(9) 1-1/4" LSL RIM PER PLAN e UNDERLAYMENT FINISH [ A s 10202
( :) / CONT. STUCCO & WIRE INT. GYP
. A ‘ 2x BLOCKING 5_/) 60 MINUTE GRADE 'D' PAPER
(10) FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS I h \ OVER WOOD BASE SHEATHING, 11 WHERE OCCUR pER USH CONTINUOUS OVER WATER SHEILD | N 2
(1) ALUMN. THRESHOLD AND SEALANT (D) 26 GA. Z FLASH iy PAPER 2050 e sarog PED UILDING PAPER————TF7 PLAN STUCCO T A -
TYP. ARCHITECTURAL ROOF FLASH
A3l DECK TO HOUSE A27 | ROOF TO WALL FLASHING comprOOFING | A73 | RAKE DETAIL comprooFING | A2() | SLOPING STUCCO WALL soBNo. 24131




AT CENTERLINE OF
DOOR

NO LESS THAN 1/2" NOR MORE THAN 1-1/4" 2022 CBC 1404.10
ADHERED STONE WINDOW HEAD

CHECKED BY: BK
W

NOTE : ACTUAL STYLE MAY VARY. SEE ELEVATIONS AND CONTRACTOR'S SPECS.

ISSUE DATE: _9/10/2024

A43 |INTERIOR DOOR & JAMB A40 |SKIRT BOARD A38 | RECESSED STONE WDW. HEAD A34 RECESSED OPENING WITH TRIM

SEE AN-1 & AN-2 FOR TYPICAL FLASHING INFO. VENEER UNITS SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" IN THE
GREATEST DIMENSION, OR MORE THAN 3 SQ.
IN. TL. AREA AND NOT WEIGH MORE THAN 9

POUNDS P.S.F. 2022 CBC 1404.8

NOTES : tvpicaL

PROVIDE WEATHER PROTECTION PER 2022 CBC, SEC. 1404.2, 1404.3. ALL
WEATHER EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL HAVE A WEATHER-RESISTIVE
BARRIER TO PROTECT THE INTERIOR WALL COVERING. SUCH BARRIER
SHALL BE EQUAL TO THAT PROVIDED FOR IN UBC STANDARD 14-1 FOR

SILL PAN: WINDOW PER PLAN
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS INTO
PAN -LAP BUILDING PAPER OVER

SILL PAN AT WALL FLANGES

REVISIONS:

lope Oy
/ SIMPSON A35 ANCHOR ) _ STUCCO & WIRE S0P~ - PER PLAN GALVANIZED SHEET METAL CAP &l AutoCAD
NOTE: 2022 CBC 1009 & 1012, 2022 CRC R311 (2) PER STRINGER R p ST o | MESHVHNIATHISAPRLED | PRE FAB CORROSION RESISTANT METAL FLASHING (SEAMLESS OR WELDED | £
STRINGERS AND OTHER OR U210 HANGERS o o Ex o T HEADER HOOD PER EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. SEAMS) REFER TO CHIMNEY MFR. S
STAIRWAY WIDTH MINIMUM NOT LESS THAN 36" AND PER 2022 CBC 1011.2,2022  PROJECTIONS SUCH A& TRIM ARE T ; nas 8| parercoacacasios NG ] \ERPEAY ' | POUPLE 2 HEADER PERSTRUCT. | DESIGN MAY VARY FROM SHOWN. ,' INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS 2
CRCR311. MIN. HEAD CLEARANCE NOT LESS THAN 6'-8". LANDINGS MEASURED IN [LIMITED TO 1 1/2" EA. SIDE. 0 A o — | g 5
[ Z T O SHTG. WHERE OCCURS ' A COMPRESSIBLE NEOPRENE FILLER >
THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL NOT LESS THAN WIDTH OF STAIRWAY, AND NEED NOT . — 255208 | mULOING PAPER 0 GRACE SELE | L —GvYP.BD. (2) LAYERS GRADE D 2
" b————————— 7 — ) *
EXCEED 48" FOR STRAIGHT STAIRS, 2022 CBC 1011.6, 2022 CRC R311.7. DOORS % 29212 § GERS | - m 8 % = gf @) ADHEISIVE FLASHING MEMBRANE | —_— CONT. SEALANT. AND PER MFR BUILDING PAPER A o
OPENING AT TOP STEP OF INTERIOR STAIRS MAY NOT OPEN OVER THE TOP STEP, S| (3 2x12 STRINGER T PoO0EEY N - % ; , : ol 3
2022 CBC 1011. DOORS OPENING AT A LANDING THAT IS NOT MORE THAN 7.75" g - apst> o8 I : 5 WRITTEN SPECS. _— 172" C-D EXTERIOR GRADE 5: o
LOWER THAN FLOOR LEVEL, DOOR MAY NOT SWING OVER LANDING. SCREEN = - S SE ol % Z PLYWOOD SHEATHING 2
- AL A -CA
DOORS, STORM DOORS MAY SWING OVER STAIRS OR LANDINGS. SEE DETAILS FOR ~ MAX. 4 1/2" = (2) 1x12 SKIRTBOARDS - z o g zno Q| OFTIONAL ADHERED PRE-CASTOR <) = 2x8 WOOD BLOCKING % :
HANDRAILS. 7.75" MAX. RISE, 10" MIN. RUN, THE LARGEST TREAD OR RISER SHALL ~ HANDRAIL - N 5 L <O % E = |  VERIFY WITH ELEVATIONS |1 < P.T. W Z K Z| g
NOT EXCEED SMALLEST BY 3/8", CBC SECTION 1011.5. MIN. (1) HANDRAIL PER 2022  PROJECTION INTO o - > % <= \l |2 3" SELF TAPPING SHT. MTL 7x DOUBLE TOP PLATE - e
CBC 1009.12, EXCEPTIONS 2 & 4 REQUIRED WHERE THERE ARE 4 OR MORE RISERS. THE STAIR WIDTH Z - o 5 S A <ZE A S m PROVIDE DRIP SCORED \‘ 518 SCREWS WITH NEOPRENE @) %
HANDRAIL NOT LESS THAN 34" NOR MORE THAN 38" ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING S = FIREBLOCK @ 10'-0"— 2 RO, INSTUCCO . S |2 WASHER AT 16" O.C z| &
P — = o ' o
2022 CBC 1012.2 /// MIN. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP (:D % § <ZC % E : BLDG. PAPER O/ MOISTOP OR :_ = E / c£
= APPROVED FLASHING MATERIAL I ROUND OR SQUARE CORNERS —
SKIRTBOARDS TO BE INSTALLED ~ CODE COMPLYING HANDRAILS REQUIRED FOR SBS%I?TDS%?IEI&SC{%}S)ER 2 5 Z OO | FOR FLASHING SEE AN1 & AN —— AN A S ROUND OR SQUARE CORT =
AFTER SHEETROCK IS APPLIED. STAIRSTEPS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS MUST BE USABLE SPACE = 200E5S | stuccoawire | I/ / ' 2x FIRE STOP BLOCKING
SKIRTBOARD TO SET ON TOP OF 34" MIN. TO 38" MAX. ABOVE TREAD NOSING. / @) = Z 0 = Zm MESH O/ GRADE 'D' PAPER [ / 2x12 WOOD BLOCKING =
" UNDER STAIRS. 2022 = =iy AND FLASHING 5 i — A
2%4 NAILED TO STRINGER 2022 CBC 1014 Zx MIN. 10" TRE CBC 101173 . S5 E 5 é S CORROSION RESISTANT "J" SCREED / P.T. O
§< i % B m o < |  SEEELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION L= GARAGE DOOR INSTALL : =
=2 2x4 FIRE & A@ZE QM| OF ARCHED OPENINGS IF OCCUR — / PER MANUF. SPECS EXTERIOR FINSH (STUCCO SHOWN =
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE RAIL MIN. 42" HIGH. (TYP.) FOR PORCHES, BALCONIES, S50 5 BLOCKING IN o z <=5 4 / VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS)
OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS & LANDING THAT ARE 30" OR MORE ABOVE GRADE OR « g EACH WALL 2 AR Zm B | I A O OOR ; GARAGE DOOR TRACK 2 tructural
FLOOR BELOW. INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT - ;5 <A Eﬁ = ' 3/3" CDX EXTERIOR GMM A
A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER CANNOT PASS. EXCEPT WHERE THE 7 544 KICK PLATE REEDOO PL YWOOD SHEATHING <
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER. TREAD AND BOTTOM =l - 164@ 8" 0.C.TO BLKG.  FLOORJOIST OR SLAB PER Z A2 a a PROVIDE 26 GA. G.I. WEEP SCREED FOR WALLS STUCCOED @ OR BELOW FOUNDATION PLATE LINE. MIN. 4" ABOVE >« FLUE FRAMING %
’ ; s .C. : “HEZ EARTH, OR 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS TO ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN. ALL STUCCO, PLASTER AND LATH X
ELEMENT OF RAILING AT OPEN SIDE MAY BE SUCH THAT A 6" DIAMETER STRUCTURAL 5 Tx<<E5 ATTACHED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. INSTALL PER 2022 CBC 2507, 2510, AND 2512. WHEN LATH IS =
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. 2022 CBC 1015.4 SEE FDN. PLAN 4 APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, INCLUDE (2) LAYERS OF 60-MINUTE GRADE "D" PAPER. 2022 CBC 2510.6 =
— : 1 m
' Q
Z -
S1 | TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL A36 | RECESSED GARAGE DOOR A32 TYPICAL CHIMNEY TRIM 5 ngineer
REV. 11-25-2022 >
MAXIMUM 4-1/2" HANDRAIL AT FIXED SHUTTERS ATTACHEDTO [
— PROJECTION INTO THE REQUIRED STUDS @ 16" O.C. A D e o
1/2" APA RATED PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING PER ROOF FRAMING PLAN — WALL PER PLAN STAIR WIDTH. STRINGERS AND PER PLAN 4X4 P.T.D.F. BLOCKING ONTO SHEETING OR SOLID BACKING. % s acramento Offi ce
UNDERLAYMENT MIN. 307 A.S.T.M. FELT, / OTHER PROJECTIONS SUCH AS PRE-DRILL HOLE @ 0 3/16" THICK PTDF SHIMS THIS SIDE GRADE "D BUILDING PAPER. % 5022 Sunrise Blvd
" -1/2" "D" ~ unrise Bivd. [IETresIrrs
REHIND RARETILE o 71;/2 CLEARANCE MIN. Eiﬂ\glgg%%gﬂggg 1?)(1)4141/120 1?;1 LAG BOLT & FILL w/ 6" SEE ELEVATION 6 S BLOCKING AS NEEDED, PT.DF., 3 INSTALL WOOD NAILER OVER - - R - 24
CONC. TILE PER PLAN. INSTALL PER AANDRAIL RAIL, PROFILE TO MATCH TOP OF | | N | SEALANT PRIOR TO r E F{ : 52 PER PLAN 0 OOR UNIT S AWAY FROM wiNDow. TR (:2 Fair Oaks, GA 95628
MFR. WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. GUARDRAIL. 1-1/4"TO 2" DIAMETER OR . INSTALLING BOLTS Q - _l = = 4. INTALL DRIP EDGE FLASHING AT O (916) 536-9585
| EQUIVALENT GRIP, RETURNS AT END TO WALL 7 R ) T ) VNNV TOP OF NAILER OVER THE 60-MINUTE 7 . veres o;
BLOCKING PER ROOF MANUFACTURER SPECS. — \ ‘ _ _ & < e el = —M GRADE "D" PAPER. = info@nsse.com LB LR
EXTEND OVERLAYMENT | RAIL 34" TO 38" ABOVE STAIR NOSING I -(r‘;- 3. ADD AN ADDITIONAL PIECE OF - Norman Scheel
BEHIND RAKE FLASHING TR I WL ROLL IN STUCCO™ = BUILDING PAPER BIB THAT EXTENDS 7, soorman Scheel
J‘ = |8 - | HANDRAIL | PERDETAILA3S — ‘M ——= OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLASHING AND (5 g
CORROSION RESISTANT METAL o/ PO\ SN GUARD o= I a PREDRILL HOLE @_/r‘ e BUTLDING PADER 2" AND EXTENDS o
BARGE / RAKE FLASHING OVER " — N A T " ! !
UNDBRLAYMENT at . > BALLUSTERS 48" O.C. MAX. OR PER PLAN RAIL > \ \ BN LAG BOLTS & FILL IPLAN STHIMS THIS ST PAST THE OUTSIDE VERTICAL EDGES 3
2x4 BACKING O/ ELASTOMERIC FLASHING STRUCTURAL PLANS SDS 1/4 x 2- 1/2" WOOD 3" DIA. 8 TO INSTALLING | 5. GALVANIZED FASTENERS FOR 9
Bl N HANDRAILS ASSEMBLIES AND ARD " SQ. . B " BOLTS » 1/2" DIA. x 6" BOLTS SHUTTERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN £
A R A\ eanosier SHALL BE ABLE TO RESIST A SINGLE T ¢ e " BRI ke Z
- | iy, BE FILLED W/ EXTERIOR GRADE
CUTS AT ALL JOINTS. - BALLUSTER CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 POUNDS, | NOTE : ACTUAL STYLE MAY 6" DIA. x 1/2" SQ. STL. RINGS I (9 (OR LESS ASREQD) (6N PRIOR TONSTALLATION OF £~
2x BLOCKING AT EA. RAIL SUPPORT WITH APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ‘ VARY. SEE ELEVATIONS AND .\ . N OTE . | | | | | X FASTENERS. Z.
e (4) 16d TOENAILS EACH END TO STUDS ALONG THE TOP. 2022 CBC 1607.8.1.1. PER CONTRACTOR'S SPECS. 1"x 1" T.5. POT RING FRAME R Ll A
e SIMPSON OR EQUAL SDS 1/4 x 2-1/2" WOOD SCREWS, MIN. 2 EA. BALLUSTER ONE AL THEWIDTH \S'CURVED SHOTTER DOG =
) 4-1/2" R w #76-L BY VIXEN HILL 1(610) =2
STUCCO & WIRE MESH. WHEN LATH IS APPLIED \ DBL. TOP PLATE HANDRAIL REQ. WITH (4) OR MORE RISERS, PLACED NO LESS THAN 34" OR MORE THAN 38" ABOVE ’ OF THE WINDOW. 286-0909 - USE 3/8"x43/4" LAG %o %
ngg};’g%?& gg% giﬁgﬁg%gggggi 6(2> 3 : LANDINGS AND NOSING OF TREADS. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS, FULL LENGTH OF STAIRS ! 3R 1/2" x 1-1/4" BENT PLANTER BOXES ADJACENT TO WOOD TYPICAL BOLT INTO 2x SOLID BLKG. - ~ Z et
' ' AND ONE HANDRAIL EXTENDS IN THE DIRECTION OF RUN NO LESS THAN 12" BEYOND TOP RISER, TR 9" / LOWER FRAME SUPPORT FRAME WALLS : MIN. 2" CLEAR AIR SPACE ololo|ol|o SEAL W/ CAULKING) wnn F
//_/9 &———————— WALL PER PLAN AND CONTINUE FOR THE DEPTH OF ONE TREAD BEYOND THE BOTTOM RISER, 2022 CBC 1012.6. ENDS MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE PLANTER AND ; { . ﬂ O
SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS MAY HAVE STARTING OR VOLUTE NEWELS WITHIN THE FIRST TREAD (GROUP R). THE HANDGRIP 2" x 11/4" STRAP AT WALL THE WALL. IF THE SPACE IS LESS THAN 6 o N aRAC T BEVEL EDATS) < Q)
PORTION NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4" NOR MORE THAN 2" IN CROSS-SECTION DIMENSION OR SHAPE X INCHES WIDE, PROVIDE MIN. 26 GAGE BEHIND 1x4'S. (TOP SIM.) 58
BUILDING PAPER — [/ SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE. HANDGRIP SHALL HAVE SMOOTH SURFACE GALV. FLASHING. EXTEND BEYOND () F D
" ELEVATION
WITH NO S'I'-IARP CORNERS. HANDGRIP PROJECTION FROM WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE NOT LESS _ / 3/8" x 4-1/2" LAG BOLT TO PLANTER MIN. 3" EACH END. 1o ELEVALION (Un-l  — o m o
THAN 1-1/2" INCHES BETWEEN WALL AND HANDRAIL. 2022 CBC 1014.4, 1014.7 i 4x P.T.D.F. BLOCKING TOP & BOTTOM 2 [a - of) o
Z | NOTE : ACTUAL STYLE MAY VARY. SEE ELEVATIONS AND MFR. + CONTRACTOR'S SPECS. E O l\g ~ l\g
[ L O
'S' TILE ROOFING : Q 3 N
A42 |[FLUSH GABLE DETAIL wcoarstucco | H | HANDRAIL DETAIL A37 IMETAL POT SHELF A33 TYPICAL SHUTTERS Z S< [LNo<
~ O z O
'/\" NOTE: REFER TO MANUFACTURER VENEER UNITS SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" IN > < § - M .
WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE GREATEST DIMENSION, OR MORE THAN HEADER PER PLAN > 2 Y, S
INSTALLATION, WHICH MUST MEET OR 3SQ. FT. TL. AREA AND NOT WEIGH MORE STUCCO & CORROSION < aa O @)
& INTERIOR FINISH %ggl()AcD%%%lég()}mREMENTS OF 2022 CBC THAN 9 POUNDS P.S F. 2022 CBC 1405.10.2 RESIST. WIRE MESH O/ HEADER PER PLAN = . 8 ~ 8
(2) LAYERS 60-MIN. % l I l S ] | ) v ]
o SEE PLANS D'
HEADER MIN. 3/8" APA RATED SHEATHING R R ORADEDTPAFER STUCCO & CORROSION ) — O O
T INTERIOR FINISH &) 8 RESIST. WIRE MESH 0O/ -
N 1x12 SKIRT BOARD BEHIND ALL ADHERED VENEER it N ey ot = d SF
i BUILDING PAPER O/ -MIN. . (\j = :>4
7 % - 1/16" OFFSET WALL PER PLAN OPTIONAL PRE-CAST HEAD i ;;‘ GRACE SELF-ADHESIVE GRADE'D'PAPER —__ | \ % L‘L¢
RM— S < 3% /é']::/l:]bﬁgwoo]) | ADHERED WHERE OCCURS ON ELEVATIONS\E 2 FLASHING MEMBRANE ) - < 5 m
7/ RN CASING, SHIM <——— GYP.BD. CULTURED STONE O/ BROWN COAT 2 o BUILDING PAPER O/ o
N STOP & TRIM CORROSION RESIST. WIRE MESH O/ 2 & .| — HEADER PER PLANS SLOPE < 2 GRACE SELF-ADHESIVE - Z
WOOD FRAME LAYERS 60-MIN. GRADE 'D' PAPER : — TODRAIN T FLASHING MEMBRANE q 5
BUILDING PAPER O/ GRACE SELF i 1 J-MOLD W/ WEEP HOLES \ . — O
N ) 2X12 STRINGER 2x4 SPACER ADHEISIVE FLASHING MEMBRANE _ﬁ 1/4" w/ JOINT W/ BAKER ROD AND [~ @) m
WOOD STOP | ) = : ) -2x4 POLYURETHANE SEALANT Ay < O
= E glil(gil\l])? e / SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS ——— ROUND OR SQUARE STUCCO -
w1 eMNA . ADHERED CORNERS WITH CORNER * n
DOOR ——3%//7 JJjS,, s T,T,Ts:;:,:eesssassssLs s s r ree ) mEEEEEEEEEEEE R TN > - REINFORCEMENT PER =
&\ \ 2x P.T. RES TRIM A o HEAD PER ELEVATION ¥ CONTRACT SPECS \ . =<
o 2x4 FIRE N=E STUCCO & CORROSION PROVIDE DRIP SCORED ———~ B A
¢, ¢ (. MIN. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BLOCKING GSM FLASHING = RESIST. WIRE MESH 0/ IN STUCCO ' -
A BOARD WALLS AND WINDOW SASH ‘ FLASHING @rad oty 2
e GAP FROM A, HOOR TRIM SOFFITS OF ENCLOSED / : @)-2x4 &
BOT. OF DOOR TO USABLE SPACE UNDER NOTE : ACTUAL STYLE MAY VARY. VINYL SASH WDW: 1/4" W/ JOINT W/ BAKER ROD AND an
FINISH FLOOR g;}\éhgﬁgg‘ STAIRS. 2022 CBC 1011.7.3 — Sgg CESLEVATIONS AND CONTRACTOR'S OR PER PLAN POLYURETHANE SEALANT 2 BK
: VINYL SASH WDW. = PROJ. MGR.;
CHANGE IN FLOOR PORTLAND CEMENT, BRUSHED ON BACKING AND BACK OF VENEER UNIT. TYPE "S" MORTAR THEN APPLIED TO THE BACKING OR PER PLAN o ENGINEER: NS
AND THE VENEER UNIT. SUFFICIENT MORTAR SHALL BE USED TO CREATE ENOUGH EXCESS TO BE FORCED OUT THE EDGES OF WN BY:
MATERIALS TO OCCUR ' THE UNITS. TAP INTO PLACE AND COMPLETELY FILL SPACE BETWEEN UNITS AND BACKING. RESULTING MORTAR THICKNESS WITH HEAD WITHOUT HEAD <Z¢ DRA BY: LT
A
n
an
—
<
=
>
—
H

SEALANT

1-3/4" CULTURED STONE SEALANT CONT. KRAFT WATERPROOF BUILDING PAPER OR ASPHALT-SATURATED RAG
HEARTH - CUT TO FIT BEHIND FLANGE FELT. PROVIDE "MOISTOP" OR EQUAL W.P. WINDOW AND DOOR A\
FLASHING TYPICAL. CAULK BACK OF WINDOW / DOOR FRAMES BEFORE
2 SILL TRIM PIECE SETTING. USE WINDOWS THAT ARE WATERTIGHT. 26 GA. G.I. FLASHING /§\
N2 B IN OTHER WINDOW APPLICATIONS TO BE INSTALLED BY SHEET METAL
1x3 FOUNDATION GRADE § 5 e L B CONTRACTOR. (SEE TYPICAL ARCHITECTURAL FLASH DETAILS IN PLAN) /6\
REDWOOD OR P.T.D.F. SILL —\7= S SRl
SUPPORT 1-3/4" SOLID CORE A PR ;
DOOR w/ APPROVED GRACE ICE & WATER SHIELD e 12" W. GRACE SELF ADHERING ROUND OR SQUARE STUCCO CORNERS
DOOR FRAME SET CORROSION RESISTANT WEATHER STRIPPING W.P. MEMBRANE - FLASING STRIP. LAP OVER PAN WITH CORNER BEAD REINFORCEMENT,
IN PERIMETER SEALANT THRESHOLD EXTEND UP & DOWN WALLS 5" RIP 2x BELOW, CARRY UP PAST HEAD FILL SPACE SOLID WITH CEMENT
CORROSION RESISTANT FINISH FLOORING MIN. & LAP O/ BLDG PAPER BELOW \ MIN 1/2" PER FT. E %)/;%HEIII{\ISG&ALP;;\]; ]gd(}/z%TlC AT PLASTER OR PER CONTRACT SPECS.
PER PLAN [T SLOPE
I-PIECE METAL SILL PAN (INSTALLED BY FRAMER) EXTEN J-MOLD
UP BEHIND WNDW FLANGE
(PAINT EXPOSED FACE TO . STUCCO & CORROSION
MATCH STUCCO) MIN. 3/8" APA RATED RESIST. WIRE MESH O/ 1/4" W/ JOINT W/ BAKER ROD AND
—— CONC. SLAB SHEATHING BEHIND 2 LAYERS 60-MIN : POLYURETHANE SEALANT
PER PLAN FINISH MAY VARY. SEE ELEVATIONS | ALL ADHERED VENEER -MIN. TN
SLIDING GLASS DOOR GRADE 'D' PAPER
' WINDOW SASH
> STUCCO FINISH OR (\) ' SHEATHING WHERE 2-2x6 OR
CULTURED STONE VENEER PER OCCURS PER PLAN~ =
1x3 FOUNDATION GRADE ELEVATION O/ BOND COAT & WIR NOTE: REFER TO MANUFACTURER WRITTEN Sy ~
REDWOOD SILL SUPPORT MESH O/ A.S.T.M. BUILDING PAPER. SPECIFICATIONS FOR INSTALLATION, WHICH MUST .

MEET OR EXCEED CODE REQUIREMENTS OF 2022 CBC
1404.10 (ADHERED)

NOTE : ACTUAL STYLE MAY VARY.

NOTE: SEE ELEVATIONS AND CONTRACTOR'S SPECS.

PROVIDE BITUMINOUS COATING
ON THRESHOLD FOR SEPARATION
OF ALUMINUM AND CONCRETE
OR OTHER APPROVED MEASURE
TO ISOLATE/PROTECT.

9/10/2024
SHEET

PORTLAND CEMENT, BRUSHED ON BACKING AND BACK OF VENEER UNIT. TYPE "S" MORTAR THEN APPLIED TO THE BACKING
AND THE VENEER UNIT. SUFFICIENT MORTAR SHALL BE USED TO CREATE ENOUGH EXCESS TO BE FORCED OUT THE EDGES OF
THE UNITS. TAP INTO PLACE AND COMPLETELY FILL SPACE BETWEEN UNITS AND BACKING. RESULTING MORTAR THICKNESS
NO LESS THAN 1/2" NOR MORE THAN 1-1/4" 2022 CBC 1404.10.1.4.3

2x P.T.D.F. SLEEPER
PER STRUCT. PLANS

L (2)-2x4

NOTE : ACTUAL STYLE MAY VARY. SEE ELEVATIONS AND CONTRACTOR'S SPECS.

AN-3

TYPICAL STANDARD TRIM

JoBNo. 24131

EXTERIOR THRESHOLD A39 |RECESSED STONE WDW. SILL A35 RECESSED WINDOW




SEE PLANS FOR SHEAR AutoCAD

o
3" EXTENSION AT TIE HOOK WALL AND SILL PLATE ir,
(12" CLEAR FROM MPBZ) DOUBLE OR TRIPLE SIZE LOCATIONS 'N 2
MEMBER 1 3/4" LVL J SHEARWALL g
Yo oo CONC. SLAB SEE /_ PER PLAN §
/ e P | FOUNDATION PLAN &
3" EXTENSION AT TIE HOOK — = Ay | Jr FOR SPECIFICATIONS ANCHOR BOLT AND 3
(1/2" CLEAR FROM MPBZ) #4 HORIZONTAL TIES DOUBLE OR TRIPLE | WASHER PER PLAN 3
° @ 3” SPACING (SQUARE AND " #3 BARS @ 32" O'C‘ m‘ <
> DIAMOND SHAPED TIES) MEMBER 1 3/4" LVL EXTEND 24" INTO SLAB =/ 2x P.T.SILL PLATE ?ES
O~ " z
FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN ) 1 3d@6"O0.C.-UN.O. g
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < . e
FOR MID-SLAB R T 5
STANDARD HOOKS PER (8) #5 VERTICAL REBAR - . . - 1|2 . 4
ACI-318 (TYP.) UNLESS AT 16" ON CENTER . . \\ ALTERNATE STRAP REINFORCING e e e e ] . Z &
NOTED OTHERWISE A AR \ SPECIFICATIONS. IR * s o
24"® CONCRETE PIER = = < . =
20" SQUARE =N U S e TOP PLATE GRAVEL, SAND, AND—— | EEENE =
(MIN.) T 3 ROWS 1/4"x5" LONG SDS SCREWS @ 12" O.C. / VAPOR BARRIER \QQ S NG ﬁ <
STAGGERED (TRIPLE MEMBER | PER PLAN z AP PN .
SCREW EACH SIDE). OR 3 ROWS 1/4"x3 3/8" NN N N < < >~ >\> R COLD JOINT 8" MIN.
AL S LONG SDS SCREWS @ 12" O.C. STAGGERED . = — RN NO. 4 HORIZ.
SECTION AA (DOUBLE MEMBER SCREW ONE SIDE). SIMPSON STRAP — ~ o gakT T&BUNO.
_ NOTE: 6" MIN. END DISTANCE PER PLAN(UN0) ) e ST N ]
: : EQ LENGTH EQ LENGTH
i me s tructura
=, & : Z O - T~
—N Fa— = Iljgg%oUR PLY MEMBER, USE 3 e NOTE:
DOUBLE IRIPLE R OWS LAt LONG S8 SCREWS @ INSTALL/NAILING PER PER PLAN N—
MEMBER MEMBER 12" O.C. STAGGERED BOTH SIDES PLATE WASHERS AT ALL
225 MULTI-MEMBER CONNECTION 209 SIMPSON STRAP DETAIL 1 |EXTERIOR WALL ngineer
A QA
6" MIN SEE PLANS FOR SHEAR
S : ~ WALL AND SILL PLATE =
| o | SIDECOVER ~
Riile (TvP) = iy SI7E LOCATIONS Sacra.mento Office
| |F? 1 & INSTALL NAILING PER 2x STUDS @ 16" O.C. 5022 Sunrise Bivd.  Errrassssrry
1" STAND OFF o) EQ LENGTH EQ LENGTH SIMPSON SPECIFICATIONS \ ANCHOR BOLT AND Fair Oaks, CA 95628
. L1/ 3 - g MIN. TYP. gggﬁDsAL’ﬁgl\SI%%AN WASHER PER PLAN (91 6) 536_9585 3
IR R : -~ 2 FOR SPECIFICATIONS 2P SILLPLATE info@nsse.com EXCELLENCE
/ & SIMPSON STRAP PER ' % Norman Seheet
g g - Vi PLAN (UNO) #3 BARS @ 32" OC / E Structural Engineer
— 7 BEAM PER PLAN ) EXTEND 24" INTO SLAB A,/ =| —FELT EXPANSION JOINT
mgwmm”{mm”é”mmm”?mm, u ii(r:npson Strong—Tie 7 v ‘ THICKENED SLAB
V i , .o Simpson Strong—Tie | SEE FOUNDATIONPLAN |-\ - IV
" - S - FOR MID-SLAB - — LT
D o [ REINFORCING BN / T
[ L I | J SPECIFICATIONS. + ¥ | NS
{ > [: ; X ' > 0 © 0~ . . . 37-——- —= D P :
#4 BARS @ 8" 0.C. EACH —/ - Z w : ° f <Z/<<;< b < 2
WAY TOP & BOTTOM = N 7 < COLD JOINT 8" MIN
: / “ = ' O
m L
#3 HOOPS @ ] POST CAP CONNECTION HEADER PER PLAN 0 s | NO. 4 HORIZ. T & B U.N.O. —
12" 0.C. PER PLAN - e <
‘ m / = E
(4) #4 VERTICAL — | ~3 TRIMMER/POST o 7> = O ( )
BARS PER PLAN - PER PLAN o
POST PER PLAN e NOTE: F D
. B VT PROVIDE 3"x3"x1/4" (— =)
24"0 PIER PLATE WASHERS AT ALL A m K
ANCHOR BOLTS PER PLAN D S N —~ &
Q)
W 2% | mad
950 | MPBZ PIER FOOTING DETAIL 256 POST CAP CONNECTION - PC EPC [210 SIMPSON STRAP DETAIL 4 |HOUSE TO FLATWORK/SLAB < | N o<«
<: 5 & z 4O
SIMPSON LSTA24 MAINTAIN MIN. 18" BELOW >/8" RND x 12"A.B. EQ = ==
PROVIDE #3 DOWELS AT 24" O.C. EXTEND TO SOLE PLATE JOIST, 12" CLEAR BELOW @6'0.C.UN.O. £Q. / m T O Q NS
]IEI\)I(TT(])E 11:115\87 I\%Asl? hi?)g 811\\111% Sg';( /?{LSTEETI{DI\/I[%%" CENTER ON SPLICE GIRDERS TO EARTH, 8" FROM o A C ) A A
INTO EXISTING SLAB WHERE OCCURS. _‘ » FOOTING IS FRAMING ATTINBH GRADE § CUT OR SCORE SLAB AS SPECIFIED (] = 8 © 8
PERPENDICULAR TO 2x P.T. — ON FOUNDATON PLAN 1/8" WIDE LL4 . 3
(E) FOOTING SILL PLATE 7 BY 1" DEEP MAX. FILL WITH LI
(E) SLAB 4" MIN (N) CONC. SLAB PER MASTIC BEFORE INSTALLATION
‘ FOUNDATION PLAN I T : L TOP OF SLAB OF FLOORING. <: [
o o o o o L] Zi - o A - A A - Z
— .’ Y ° .7 .° .7 . (== = = = = = = = :I:
N N Y W VS - N @)
o S s e s STEMVALL —— SIMPSON STRAP L N
- EXISTING , AR A A o PER PLAN PER PLAN WHERE N
- FOOTING MIN. [ . ‘ ‘ . ‘ PLATES BREAK AT S S S e S S
— ” MIN. 40 DIAM. LAP REBAR o BEAM. C)
> o» .. » B [ —MIN # REBAR J ~
/ - / - / - / - / T & B 3" CLR. —ez7 VOIJC 2 2RI 2 O IR0, (L QI =
%)1%% A o o Th FROM BOTTOM BEAM PER — . }}%&}}%
Sk N VAN VAN | OF FTG. U.N.O. PLAN /<< /<< /<< /<< /<< /<< /<< .
(E) FOOTING 5 5 > VG
(e X : X ' e 16d 6" O.C. —— . R
/ — - - N BOTHSIDES L, el PROJ. MGR.: BK
e B ENGINEER: __ NS
4 BARS WITH PLACE CONC. ON \SEE FOUNDATION PLAN POST PER PLAN 7} N 1
SIMPSON EPOXY SET ~_ DRAWNBY: LT
UNDISTURBED SOIL FOR FOOTING SIZE s L
EMBED MIN. 4" CHECKED BY: BK
W
951 [FOOTING RETROFIT 629 | FOOTING RETROFIT 223 PLATE BREAK AT BEAM 23 | CONTROL JOINT DETAIL ISSUE DATE: 71162024
# PER PLAN +« HOLDOWN POST 1& PER PLAN
PER PLAN Y REVISIONS:
HOLDOWN I~
POST PER HOLDOWN S
PROVIDE SIMPSON A35 EA. SIDE BEAM PER PLAN PLAN ~ PER PLAN
BEAM TO PLATE MIN. AT ALL BEAMS HOLDOWN -
ON TOP PLATES, UNLESS NOTED —~_|-
OTHERWISE ON PLAN. PER PLAN 3 g‘gﬁ?ﬁgﬂm /4§\
DBL. TOP PLATE PAB ANCHOR HOLDOWN A
BOLT PER SCHEDULE /\
HOLDOWN 2
N N SCHEDULE _ R
- ! ! = SIMPSON STRAP \ J N\ .
— = PER PLAN WHERE \ > 4 A X S
PLATES BREAK AT ‘ \ NS \
BEAM. " < > ; = Y
~1 > e MIN. ,
de MIN. - }—F +—F SO
| EER, =k e
BEAM PER — | . : = A
PLAN : ~ 3 > 3 : S
16d 6" 0.C. — g > > -
BOTH SIDES N . A\l
/ \ e | - #—— 2FMIN. —« #—— 2FMIN. —«
2x STUDS @ 16" O.C. PER PLAN MIN. DBL. STUD POST BELOW ALL BEAMS }» 9/10/2024
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE POST PER PLAN \AA// SLAB CURB/STEMWALL SHEET

SEE HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR "d " AND "F" E ; D 1

724 | BEAM TO TOP PLATE 224 PLATE BREAK AT BEAM 53 PAB HOLDOWN BOLT DETAIL SRR DETALS
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SCAB 2x BLOCK TO SHEAR 8d @ 6" 0.C & AutoCAD
PANELS w/ 16d @ 4" O.C. AS - 2
ROOF SHEATHING REQ. FOR STRAP NAIL'G. SEE ROOF SHEATHING EDGE NAILING 2x RIDGE (2" DEEPER ROOF TRUSS :
PER PLAN 8d @ 4" O.C. (2) 16d FROM EACH THAN RATTER) w/ AT 24" O.C. 2
COIL STRAP OVER SHEAR 8d @ 3" 0.C. (5) 16d (3) 16d END NAILS OUTRIGGER TO 0" O.C MAX 2
PANELS PER PLAN f TRUSS TOP CHORD G : N 9
< e — i s f i N i 5
1. AT 1 - - At =\ N B | 2x4 FLAT OVER 3 2
— ’ — \ = TRUSSES @ KICKER | 3
JiAmunan 3 16d 2x6 FLAT AT @ RIDGE (TYP.) z
] 16d @ (31 A VALLEY (TYP.) =
INNME Lie 20" MAX. 2
USS VERT.—=r+| |-| ~ — 2x4 BLOCK 1 il 2x4 FLAT OVER g
INNME . SHEAR TRANSFER TRUSS CDX @ KICKERS c
) R 20" MIN. L 2x RAFTERS g
Z i , N, o # |~ SEE DETAIL FOR 404A ] @ 24" O.C. S
Ll /,\QJ_K_— \ GABLE STUD BRACE
/ | \
TRUSS B.C. o4 | . 2x6 DIAGONAL 74
N \ ,‘ @ 8-0" O.C. OR PER PLAN A
- \/" / L !
\ BEAM —— \ / “ 16d @ 6" O.C. OR PER PLAN 2x4 KICKER (4x4 FOR
‘\— \—2x4 D.F. BLOCKS PERPLAN | AN e — / /<_ 16d @ 6" O.C. OR PER PLAN , SEE TABLE , HEIGHTOVER 6'-6") TYP.
COIL STRAP OVER SHEAR B);ETWEEN TRUSSES Se - A35 CLIP S 7 / ““FOR SPAN @ EACH RAFTER, FACE NAIL @
PANELS PER PLAN A /N ONEFACE 7 [>= / ng{%l\(f ) }6(31)1%1(\1”) TOE NAIL t Yu Ct ura I
OF BRACE \ { w.
X S SPACING OF KICKER
~1-- EN RAFTER ROOF MATERIAL
INSTALL SHEAR PANEL BETWEEN N. CONC. TILE ROOF | SHINGLE ROOF
EVERY TRUSS (@ 24" 0.C.) 2x CONTINUOUS BACKING. NAIL S~ 2x4 @ 24" O.C. 70" 7-0"
ELEVATION AND AS SHOWN ON FRAMING PLAN. w/ 16d @ 6" O.C. OR PER PLAN SHEAR WALL PER 2x6 @ 24" 0.C. 10'-0" 10'-0"
i PLAN OR SCHEDULE
[
713 | SHEAR PANEL DETAIL 404 GABLE END BRACE 398 [ TYP. CALIF. FRAMING DETAIL ngineer
ROOF SHEATHING ROOF SHEATHING 8d @6 O.C. 8d @ 6" 0.C
. TO TRUSS OVER L. -
PER PLAN \ TOP CHORD SEE @ 8d @3"O.C. >4 BLOCK W/ WALL UN.O. oA AT Sacramento Office
COILSTRAR OVER SHEAR ——— A scan s nLock Tosuear G164 HErOCEN ROOF SHEATHING TSP
z PANELS w/ 16d @ 4" O.C. AS SHEATHING air Oaks,
84 @ 6" O.C. ////////71 REQ. FOR STRAP NAIL'G. ) . I\ ] I I /T , PERPLAN (916) 536-9585 3
~ A (3) 16d NI \|\ . T <+ i YEARS OF
: )g N 2x4 BLKG. — T—() l6d | ' T fro@nssecom EXCELLENCE
8d @ 3 OC \ . _x Norman Sch.eel
i o , 2x4 BRACE @ 6'-0" O.C. / TOP CHORD Structural Engineer
,g l6d @ 4" O.c. TO BLOCKING AT ] 5x4 CONTINUOUS TOP CHORD
OB A 10,00 b () A3 LIPS ACROSS TRUSS O . I
, i - TRUSS WEB T
VERTICALS - (2) CLIPS MIN. g 2x4 BLKG. . 16d PER GABLE STUD Ik
< \ A
3/8" APA RATED BOTTOM CHORD y / \ A v
SHEATHING \ - [\ C)E)NTINUOUS . BLOCK FULL
q 14 A35 CLIPS @ 24" O.C. BOTTOM
% ﬁ / % LENGTH OF
84 @ 3" 0.C ' ] . — 72" HIGH MAX @ NON-STRUCT GABLES. | ORPER PLAN TRUSS CHORD SHEAR WALL
\{A- , BOTTOM
“— GABLE END TRUSS ] > CHORD Pt
COIL STRAP OVER SHEAR X N i F
PANELS PER PLAN [ ~_ A\ 16d @ 6" O.C. O
INSTALL SHEAR PANEL BETWEEN N ed @6"0.C SHEAR WALL OR PER PLAN ( )
EVERY TRUSS (@ 24" 0.C.) o PER PLAN VARIES —
AND AS SHOWN ON FRAMING 2x4 CONTINUOUS BACKING / ” F D
SECTION PLAN. NAIL w/ 16d @ 6" O.C. L. GABLE END WALL PER PLAN A ,J_ - _
1ol CONDITION #1 v CONDITION #2 A =¢ a4 G
O wv F QL w0
714 | SHEAR PANEL DETAIL 104A| GABLE STUD BRACE 400 SHEAR TRANSFER aREh) N O =
o< <
< g @) z % @)
/ o« o
NOTE : = a7
APA RATED ROOF DRACE MUST BE 90% THE LENGTH == = m E CED O o %
2X OVER FRAME 8d@6" OC. (SIE{)E ATHING OF THE WEB. e — N [ l))
THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED AS AN = \\:|| _— \ | I l S ) ( ) AR
' | ALT. FOR ONE 1x4 CONTINUOUS LATERAL ol \ —_— O \O O
; 1 BRACE, OR WHEN ONLY ONE TRUSS m e
Mf REQUIRES BRACING WITH NO SIMILAR ~ >.4
/\ CONFIGURATION TRUSS NEXT TO IT. m
(N) GIRDER BEAM PER PLAN—— | BEAM CONDITION [1 1
TRUSS PER \ . <
(E) ROOF e \ TRUSSES @ Z
SHEATHING / 24" 0.C. TYP. \
‘/_(N) TRUSSES TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. TYP. 8d @ 6" O.C. MIN. TO \\
@ 24" 0.C. §x6 "L BiAci 2x DF BLOCKING \ V)
EE DETAIL, AT ISO VIEW
5 \\ \ /
ENDS OF 1x4 (TYP.) ) 924 NO.2 DFL. ROOF SHEATHING IR = O
> BRACE w/ 10d ( =
- %%DS[)&FG NAILS @ 6" O.C. \ ——— U
16d @ 6" O.C. TYP. : N1 \
v - 1x4 LATERAL BRACE = | ; \
PER TRUSS DRAWING s \ \
— WITH (2) 8d NAILS \\ )
PER WEB TYP. ~—F—f————
(N) LUS24 HANGER
PER PLAN T (E) TRUSS TAIL TO %1\5141; ?8121: H(ll:ﬁ gﬁﬂ’s
BE REMOVED .C.
| ! E.N. PER SHEAR TRUSS). H1 CLIPS PROJ. MGR.: BK
WALL SCHEDULE MAY BE INSTALLED .
/ J’ ON INSIDE OR OUT ENGINEER: NS
Ll SIDE FACE OF WALL WN BY:
REMOVED N ' SHEAR WALL DRAWN BY IEE
. ALT. TRUSS WEB BRACING PER PLAN CHECKED BY: W
|
|
| ISSUE DATE: 7/16/2024
906 | ROOF FRAMING DETAIL | 402 | H1 HURRICANE TIE LDATE
|
|
\
\ 2x4 OUTRIGGERS .
AT CONTINUOUS 1x4, INSTALL 2x6 "L" BRACE APA RATED ROOF @ 24" O.C. REVISIONS:
TO TRUSS WEB, FULL LENGTH. NAIL TO WEB WITH SHEATHING PER
16d @ 4" O.C. CONNECT 1x4 TO 2x6 WITH (6) 8d PLAN 8d @ 6" 0.C. TO
A \\ L.
/ \ THIS GABLE
/ ) SEE DETAIL "404" TRUSS ONLY
/ \
i \ FOR END NAILS AT / )
‘I TRUSS WEB AT \‘ OUTRIGGER /3\
! AN OVERHANG
| A / END OF 1x4 ; - MATERIAL N
2x6 "L" BRACE —
| 26 C «F | / TOP CHORD LR ARGH
\ —_—
Vv (6) 8d 1x4 _— v
TO26 .. “‘?‘ Ix4 CONT. BRACE TRUSS WEB T SHEAR TRANSFER TRUSS
/
— 2x CONTINUOUS BACKING. NAIL
A - A Wl T6d @ 6" O.C. OR PER PLAN g SEE PLANS FOR FINISH
| ~—_ 16d@4" O.C. o ' +«— | BACKING MATERIAL
\\ __VA L
\ N
\ 1x4 CONT. BRACE __»—BOTTOM CHORD
\ \
\ T~
(6) 8d 1x4 \ P Ny \ T 16d @ 6" O.C.
TO 2x6 \3 L Ve N B / OR PER PLAN
/ -7 \\ /
- i ,/ \\L_ /”///// ~L_ - EN.
2x6 "L" BRACE \ B | " 9/10/2024
BEAM 1" / \ SHEET
TRUSS WEB PER PLAN . / SHEAR WALL
S 7 PER PLAN OR SCHEDULE S D 2
411 | TRUSS WEB BRACING DETAIL 403 | GABLE END DETAIL STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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Materials for 102 Herrill Ct Addition

Paint Color-Sandpiper Cove

Roof-Timberline Natural Shadow, Color-Slate

James Hardie HZ10 Lap Siding




Milgard double sliding door
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